





MONARCH 73
Mendel Catholic Prep
Chicago, Illinois
Volume 19







TABLE of
CONTENTS

Dedication
Faculty. ..
Athletics .
Events . ..
Activities

Classes. . .




In Dedication
Mr. Kenneth Delaney

We, the staff of the 1973 Monarch, would like to dedicate this year's book to the man who has dedicated himself
to Mendel, Mr. Kenneth Delaney. We are confident that all the faculty, students, alumni, and friends of Mendel
join us in this tribute.

Mr. Delaney came to Mendel in 1954 with a B.A. in Psychology from DePaul University, where he minored in
education. He furthered his studies at Loyola, where he studied Science, and the University of Chicago, where he
studied Spanish. Mr. Delaney now teaches Spanish .

Mr. Delaney is known for his dedication to the students and teaching, but he is best known for his avid and
enthusiastic support of Mendel’s sports programs. Mr. “D™ ’s support was recognized in an assembly held in his
honor earlier this year, where he was presented an award in appreciation of his contributions to Mendel.

It is with proper respect and pride that we dedicate this volume to you, Mr. Delaney. These words of praise and
gratitude are but faint echoes of our heartfelt prayers and hopes in your behalf.

The 1973 Monarch Staff













Principal Seeks Unity

The spirit of change continued
o promote the atmosphere at Men-
del, as Father Gavin returned to
Mendel after a nine vear absence
with over ten years of experience
as a principal. He set as a goal for
the school coordination and unity.
He believes that the principal’s
basic responsibility is to Coordi-
nate daily efforts into long range
goals. Through his day to day prac-
tice of the Christian way of life, he
serves as a fitting model for the
students to follow in reaching
those goals,

Father Daniel Hartigan O.S.A.,
has completed his fifth year as
Prior of the Mendel Monastery. He
exemplifies dedication in that he
has continued interest in Mendel
since its inception in 1951.




Change Highlights Administration

Change also seemed to be a key word for the Administration. Father
Donald Brennan O.S.A. was named the new Disciplinarian, a change from
his teaching assignments in Detroit and St. Louis. Mr. Terrance Kavanaugh
became the first lay teacher to formally hold a high Administrative position
W8 he became Activities Director. Mr. Donald Ledin, coach of the wrestling
leam, and a long time supporter of Mendels Athletic activities, was named
Athletic Director.

Fr. John Tyma O.5.A., is the Director of Stud-
ies and Chairman of the Curriculum Council.
He prepares student and teacher schedules,
handles student registrations, and records.

F¥. Donald Brennan O.5.A. is the Dean of Stu- Fr. Thomas Martin 0.5.A., is the Director of Fr. Michael Hogan 0.8.A., Guidance Direclor,
ents. He is in charge of the office of disci- Religious Activities. His program of religious He provides college counselling and checks
pline where he supervises student attendance education includes class retreats and days of student scholastic progress, His staff does edu-
W conduct. His office directs the enforce- renewal, cational counseling and conducts testing pro-
ment of school rules and regulations. grams,

{i i .
Mi. Donald Ledin is the Director of Athletics. Mr. Terrance Kavanagh, Activities Director. His  Fr. Joseph Stooba 0.S.A. as Curriculum Coor-
Wsides coaching various school athletic pro- work includes the coordination of the events and  dinator he works with the Guidance and stud-
MBS, it is also his job to supervise all athletic activities of the school, the monthly calendar, and  ies department to review and revise Mendels

Ietivities and schedules. supervision of the school assemblies. curnculum.



Theology

Fitting or suiting different
requirements of growing up are
important in a student’s life. The
Theology department, headed by
Fr. Thomas Martin, meets the
needs of these students in a man-
ner both interesting and informa-
tive. With new emphasis on the
relationship between God and
Man, and a move toward a new
relevancy, the theology department
attempls to aid the student in
ascertaining his moral placement
in society.

Fr. William Sullivan, 0.5.A.

Fr. Thomas Martin, 0.S.A. Fr. Joseph Stobba, 0.S.A.

Love, Sex, and Marriage, a new class at Mendel is taught by Fr. Brennan.



Fr. Michael Hogan, 0.5.A. Fr. Donald Brennan, 0.S.A. Fr. Edward Andrews, 0.S.A.

The Holy Eucharist is presented by Father Tom Martin to a group of Seniors and a few recent graduates.




English

The English Department in the midst of a program of themes and curric-

ulum revitalization, intended to make English relevant 1o all students while

ulilizing the individual talents of an outstanding staff. The Department
Chairman, Mr. Kenneth Wojciechowski, has utilized several new innova-
tions which has greatly expanded the character of the department, to the
extent that English has become a major facet of education here at Mendel.

e

English classes greatly depend on class participation

Mr. Kenneth Wojciechowski.

Mr. Richard Rose



Mr. William Kampa Mr. Charles Moss Fr. John A. Tyma, 0.S.A.

Mr. Wilbur Helms

Ms. Linda DiVecchio




Languages

This year our Language Dept.
was improved and strengthened
with the addition of two new teach-
ers, guiding students through
courses in French and Spanish,
our complete curriculum consists
of German, French, and Spanish,
The goal of the department is to
aid the student in developing skills
in speaking and writing lechniques.
Once this is achieved the student is
enhanced with a clearer idea of the

language he has challenged. ¥
Mr. Wilbur Helms Mr. Kenneth Delaney

-

Fr. Wilbur Labadie, 0.5.A.

Besides teaching Mr. Delaney instructs student teachers on proper methods of classroom instruction.

14



’ i)
Miss Emma Berretini Mr. Charles Conway

Experiencing dialogues that come about in everyday life is a good part of learning German.




Physical
Science

The Physical Science Depart-
ment which offers courses in Phys-
ical science, Biology, Chemistry
and Physics has continued to give
a more intense outlook to the basic
concepls of the sciences. Learning
and applying these concepts is the
important goal of the courses.
These courses also, direct that stu-
dent who wishes to pursue a goal
in science and technology.

Fr. Erwin Dodge O.5.A.

Miss Joanne Caldiraro

Mr. Jeremiah Hartmann




S

Mr. James McClintock Fr. Gerald Nicholas 0.5.A. Mr. Donald Ledin

The Biology classes greatly involve the students who are called upon to explain the makeup of molecules.



Mathematics

LEFT: Mr. Rayappan teaches his Calculus
class derivatives of trigonometric func-
tions. BELOW: Mike Coogan carefully
notes the procedure in solving Math 4
problems.




I'r. Gerald Nicholas, 0.S.A.

Mathematics

Utilizing the texts and knowl-
edge of the previous years, the
mathematics department teaches a
full four years of class. The sub-
jects taught this year were Algebra
I and II, Geometry, Trigonometry,
and Analysis. Chairman of the
department this year was Mr. Ray-
appan, who did jobs like helping
the new teachers, and participating
in the council meetings.

Mr. Fredrick Schaal



20

Data
Processing

As society turns more and more to
the use of computers, so increase the
demands for computers, so increase
the demands for competent personnel
to program, run, and maintain these
machines. To stimulate interest in
Computer Science and to teach the
basies of Data Processing is the pur-
pose of the Data Processing Dept. at
Mendel. Teaching is supplemented by
extensive use of audio-visual aids and
actual practice using the school’s
Data Processing equipment.

Fr. John Kret, 0.5.A.

Fr. Gerald Nicholas, 0.S.A.

Brother Mark, 0.5.A.



r |
;\
tJ

¥

b

\.I.“

Mr Ronald Cregier

Mr Steven Antrim

Business

The Business Dept. seeks to pre-
pare today’s youth for careers and
execulive positions in the Business
world. Courses are taught in Typ-
ing, Marketing, Economics, Busi
ness Law, and other important
such as Bus. Admimstration and
Management. Emphasis 1s given to
total preparation for the business

field.

A

21



22

Social Studies

With emphasis placed on audio-vis
ual aids and increased student partici
pation, social awareness remained thi
chief objective of the Social Studies
Department this year. Mr. Kava
naugh, the Dept. Chairman, stressed
use¢ of maps, [ilms, leclures, reporls
and discussion, The course material
ranged from basic concepts of socio
logical analysis to man’s growth and
development from the cave into the
20th century.

Mr. Raymond Janulis Mr. Terrance Kavanagh

Mr. Melvin Provencher Mr. Charles Moss Mr. Mike Slattery

An attentive senior class listens as Mr. Kavanaugh reflects on comparative cultures.



Music

Replacing Mr. Piane, our old
band director, is Mr. Mysliwiec.
Mr. Mysliwiec teaches Ensemble,
Concert, and Marching Band to the
Mendel band members. He also
teaches Art and Music Apprecia-
tion to interested students. Mr,
Mysliwiec attended the American
Conservatory of Music, where he
received his BM, ED, degree,

Mr. Bernard Mysliwiec

4

e foul weather, The Mendel Marching Band gets ready to lead the homecoming
W Lately Stuadinm.

23



24

Physical

Education

The Physical Education Dept.
headed by Mike McDonough seeks
to develop the body as well as the
mind. Students participate in addi-
tional exercises and sports, such as
cathestatics, football and basketball
as well as new experiences such as
weight lifting and wrestling. Also
offered throughout the year are
special films dealing with neces-
sary public information on such
things as drugs and childbirth.

Mr. Louis Guida

Mr. James Diamond



Sl deal of time is taken up by giving corrections on architectu

ral design projects.

Drawing

Mechanical and technical draw-
ing courses, laught by Mr.
Heersema, provide [uture engineers
and architects with the firm back-
ground necessary for a successful
college life and future career. The
course, now exlended to four years
offers a fine median for scholarly
schoolwork. Students of high scho-
lastic achievement are encouraged
to participate in an annual contest
for technical drawing students,
sponsored by IIT. Mendel and Mr.
Heersema have been honored in
the consistently fine showing done
by the school.

Mr. Robert Heersema

25



Cafeteria

Mr. Leo Lindbloom Mr. David Novak Mrs. Angeline Cavaliere Mrs. Mary Boffo Mrs. Georgie Quinn

1l v A s

Mrs. Margaret Anderson Mrs. Jeanne Gahan Mrs. Charmaine Valente Mrs. Laura Crowe Mrs. Noveen Novak

Maintenance

The people who work in the cafeteria are cheerful,
friendly, and efficient, fulfilling the tedious task of
serving Mendel’s one thousand students. Having
worked together for nearly 15 years, they have devel-
oped into an efficient team.

The maintenance staff serves to keep Mendel in
good running order. Working ceaselessly, they clean
the school and repair desks, chairs, etc. The entire
school is enhanced by their work and much is owed to
these often forgotten workers at Mendel.

Mr. Adam Amyszka Mr. Anton Falasz Mr. Houston Williams Mr. Vince Farrell

26



yervices And Personnel

All of Mendel is indebted to those who handle the little tasks around the school, the provision of services. For-in
eir competent hands, lie all the little details that make Mendel run, the issuing of transcripts, the records of
ition, the lists of jug and carousel, and the tons and tons of paper work required for efficient operation of a
ool this size. Also included is the one service most directly felt by the students, the library, with the requisition
new materials, the library has undergone rapid expansion, to better aid the students.

Fr. Edward Sullivan Bro. James Fitzpatrick Mrs. Anne Coverick Miss Dean Oedzes

Sr. Adelene Nyholt Mr. Raymond Flesher Fr. Albert Durant Fr. Edward LaMorte

7









Football

Monarchs Finish

Senior Bob Lopez led the varsity football team through a five game winning
streak to the first round of the playoffs this year.

Though Mendel’s gridders were off to a slow start with two early losses,
they returned to humble several old arch-rivals,

In a sweeping flive game streak, the Monarchs clobbered Gordon Tech 15-0,
St. Rita 21.0, Mr. Carmel 38-8, Leo 27-6, and St. Laurence 22-6, and f{in-
ished the regular season with six wins and two losses.

Mendel faced St. Laurence in the playoff game. The Monarchs came off
second best as the Vikings edged by with a 24-22 score.

Overall, however, Mendel placed second in the league and put a man on
the All-State Team. Steve O'Grady, Monarch defensive tackle was honored at
the All-State banquet in Campaign.




Second; O’Grady Named All-State

FAR UPPER LEFT: Judy Miller shows
gleeful determination and Mendel spirit.
FAR LEFT: Monarch Ken Fiaoni makes a
superhuman effort to block a kick.
ABOVE: Mendel Band shows spirit in
cheering on the team. LEFT: Bob Lopez
walches as Greg Skau makes a touchdown
in the last two seconds of the first half of
the Mt. Carmel game.

n



a2

RIGHT: Bob Lopez and Tom Jones watch a
Mendel victory unfold from the sidelines.
CENTER: Mike Heenan's blocking allows
Greg Skau to gain 5 yards. FAR RIGHT:
BELOW: Harry Baily holds a St. Lawrence
runner to a minimum gain. BELOW RIGHT:
Tom Jones and Terry Cunningham discuss
their winning game plan with Coach Lou
Guida,




33



34

RIGHT: Even the best of De LaSalle can’t
stop Greg Skau from gaining yardage.
CENTER: John Riggio breaks during half
time. FAR RIGHT: Mike Korienek flashes
an anguished look, hoping the Monarchs
can continue to snatch victory from
defeat’s jaws. BELOW: Ray Dignan jumps
to prevent Gordan Tech from scoring by
way of a field goal. BELOW RIGHT: Greg
Skau plows through a helpless St. Rita to
gain 15 yards for the "Headhunters’.







36

Frosh Football

Although lacking a scholarship
program, the direction of Mr. Ken-
neth Wojciechowski made the
Mini-Monarchs formidable opposi-
tion in the Catholic League. Mak-
ing the transition from Elementary
to High School foothall competi-
tion proved difficult the first part
of the season, but bettering with
experience, they ended the year in
a successful note, dealing power-
house St. Laurence a crushing

defeat 18-6.

RIGHT: Billy Riddle drives for additional
yardage against Carmel.

BELOW: A stiffling Monarch defense held
Carmel to only 27 yards rushing on a wet
and muddy field.



UPPER LEFT: John Cassella, Gavino Cas-
tro, Nick Sowa, and Bob Gorski team up
to bring down the Carmel defender for a
loss. LOWER LEFT: Gavino Castro
clotheslines the Carmel running back.
This type of play typifies why Mendel has
been a top contender. UPPER RIGHT:
John Berger receives a handoff from Nick
Sowa and runs around right end with
blocking help from Edgar Gosa. This play
netted 43 vards and a touchdown for the
Monarchs.

37



38

Basketball

Dedication, team play, and three
outstanding senior guards were the
keys to our successful 19-10 sea-
son. Dan McCarthy, Dan Maracich,
and Captain Mike Shirey sparked
the varsity to a 3rd place finish in
the Knights of Columbus Tourna-
ment which included victory over
undefeated and number-one ranked
Gordon Tech. The Monarchs then
wenl on to capture 5th place in the
Public-Catholie tournament defeat-
ing tall and talented Parker H.S.

The constant physical pounding
took its toll on the Monarch five
but another resounding upset of
undefeated Leo sparked the team
to its final three victories of the
5eas0mn.

Our Lightweight team clinched
1st place in the Catholic League
regular season standings. With a
record of 15-2, Senior captain Joe
O’Niell has sparked our team effort
along with all-stars David Green,
and David Maracich, Mike Hanra-
han, Carl Everett, and Mike Jed-

licka.




FAR LEFT: Dan MeCarthy attempts to
score against a determined Fenwick cen-
ter. CENTER: Dan McCarthy watches
John Bombard’s aerodynamics against
Bro. Rice. ABOVE: Dan McCarthy and
John Bombard assist as Dan Marecich
leaps for another two points. LEFT: John
Bombard consistently scores against Fen-
wick.

39






TOP: Carl Everett snags an important
rebound in a close 62.58 win over Gor-
don. FAR LEFT: Dan Maracich and Jeff
Carpenter face off in a erucial game with
Fenwick, UPPER LEFT: Mike Shirey
fires over John Ply from 32 feet. LEFT:
Ken Sitkowski dumps a lay-up over a
Weber defender as the big “G”, George
Chisum, watches.

41



42

FAR LEFT: Joe O'Niel dazzles his rivals
from Weber with a spectacular jump shot,
easily scoring two points for Mendel
LOWER MIDDLE: Steve 0’Grady watches
as Mike Shirey attempts to score in a
close game with Bowen. MIDDLE: Dan
McCarthy shows great form as he scores
with ease. BELOW: Teamwork is shown
as John Bombard blocks a Brother Rice
adversary while Dan Marcich dribbles
down court. LEFT: Steve O'Grady looks
on as Dan McCarthy outruns his Weber
competitor to rack up another two points.







Fly-Bantam
Basketball

Poise, leadership, and talent are
the key elements that assisted the
Mendel basketball Bantams to an
unprecedented 14-1 seasonal
record. Sophomore Edward Dick-
son led the team in scoring with a
16.5 point per game average. Rus-
sell Travis was the assist leader
with 9 per game. Freshman George
“The Big G” Chisum was the lop
rebounder with 11 bounds per con-
test, while his Frosh classmate Jay
Goodrich led the defense with an
average of six steals and three
blocked shots per game. With this
great amount of young talent the
basketball future of the Monarchs
has to be labeled bright.

The Flyweight team, coached by
Bill Kampa, showed great poise
and dedication to their school as
well as to their coach. Led by Carl
Everett and Greg Platt, the young
hardcourters produced a winning
season. Teamwork made the flys a
respected team in the league as
guards Dean and Young, forwards
Platt, Barker, and Lovett, and cen-
ters Everett and Wilmsen devel-

oped into future varsity material.
RIGHT: Bantam high scorer and play-
maker Ed Dixon weaves through three
helpless Leo defenders. FAR RIGHT: Fly-
weight center Jim Wilmsen scores as
Harold Barker and Jim Young look on.
CENTER: Jay Goodrich hits a crucial free
throw as the Bantams turned back a tough
Leo team. LOWER RIGHT: High scoring
fly, Greg Platt, shoots for two over a help-
less Gordon defender.




45



46

Wrestling

The Monarch wrestling team
once again made impressive wins

in the Catholic League. Led by
Steve Bonner., Mike Sheehan, Rick
Tracy, and Craig Satalic, the Mon-
arch grapplers finished in second
place in the Catholic League and
advanced to post season tourna-
ments,

Coach Don Ledin felt that the
team did well, defeating two top
ranked teams, St. Laurence and
Brother Rice and in the last match
of the season defeated the number
one rated team in the city, Gordon
Tech, in a match on enemy terri-
tory.




LEFT: Craig Satalic assumes starting posi-
tion with his Gordon Tech. adversary.
FAR LEFT: Rick Tracy is almost thrown
by his Gordon Tech. rival. LOWER
LEFT: Rick Tracy rides his C.V.S. oppo-
nent. LOWER RIGHT: Art Brewers' com-
petitor from Brother Rice struggles to
keep from getting pinned.

47



48

RIGHT: Jerry Clemens is off balanced by
his St. Laurence opponent. FAR RIGHT:
The match is almost won as Jim Smolin-
ski downs his C.V.S. competitor. LOWER
LEFT: Almost pinned, Jim Smolinski
gives a last ditch effort to overcome his
St. Laurence rival. LOWER MIDDLE:
Rick Tracy struggles to gain control over
his C.V.S. opponent. LOWER RIGHT:
Mike Sheean is almost tripped as his Gor-
don Tech. adversary gains the upper
hand.







BOTTOM: Rick Tracy upends his Viking
opponent on the way lo an 8-2 decision.
LEFT: Jim Smolinski tries to pin his
man’s shoulder to the mat in Mendel’s
first match with Gordon. RIGHT: "Psy-
cho” Clemens swings his leg in order to
take down his opponent.

50



Ken "BUBBLES' Soderlund has a tough
time with his Gordon Tech opponent in a
crucial dual meet where the Monarchs
upended the Rams.

31



52

Baseball

The Baseball Team began the
year on good form, high with
hopes of a first place capture. And
impressive wins such as those
against Brother Rice, on a six-hit-
ter, and St. Rita on a four-hit beat-
ing, seem to justify those hopes.
But a rash of mid-season errors
stalled out the momentum of the
Diamondmen. Still, hopes run high
for the 73 season where the Mon-
archs are in good contention for

the South Side Crown.




FAR LEFT: Jim Sulkowski watches as
Ron Williams easily tags a Bro. Rice run-
ner. UPPER LEFT: Ron Williams and the
rest of the Mendel infield awaits the
pitch. ABOVE: Jim Sulkowski prepares to
smoke another one over the plate. LEFT:
Coach Ken Wojciechowski confers with
Sulkowski and Mazzacavllo on strategy.

53



FAR RIGHT: Bob Mazzacavallo awaits the
pitch from St. Lawrence. UPPER RIGHT:
Ron Williams tries [or a double play alter
tagging a St. Rita runner. ABOVE: Jelf
Kosic strains to throw out a Fenger oppo-
nent. LEFT: Ron Williams prepares to tag
another of St. Rita’s diamondmen.







56

Track

Led by an impressive array of
underclassmen, the track team
progressed to champion status.
Due to supreme efforts by Gene
Rouse and Audley Mackel, the
track team remained strong con-
tenders for the champion title until
the last weeks of the track season.

RIGHT: Gene Rouse eyes the finish line
in an all out effort 1o capture a victory
against Loyola. LOWER RIGHT: Anthony
Wilkins breathes a sigh of reliefl after an
impressive victory, BELOW: Spectators
watch in awe as Audley Mackel coasts in
for another Mendel victory in a triangular



LEFT: James Hardy takes a break from
the action to refresh himselfl after a gruel-
ing race. BELOW: Danny Moore springs
quickly oul of the blocks in an important
medley race.



ABOVE: Head track coach Ed McAllister
examines the scores from an official at a
meet held at Brother Rice. ABOVE RIGHT:
Rigid discipline and excellent form are
typified by one of the most colorful run-
ners in the Catholic league — Fernando
DeFina. RIGHT: Danny Moore watches
the outcome of a race while preparing for
his next fun.




Cross Country

The success of Mendel’s new
generation of runners, and the out-
standing leadership of Coaches Ed
MeAllister and Pat Quinn spear-
headed a spirited group of individ-
uals. Not only did they move Men-
del into championship contention
but thru hard work and rigid disci-
pline each member of the team
became a champion within himself.

ABOVE: John Grady begins his kick for
the finish line. ABOVE LEFT: Deep con-
centration on the part of Derek Powell
shows as he easily defeats a Pius runner
in an invitation meet held in Milwaukee.
LEFT: A member of the St. Laurence
team tries to shatter John Hammermister's
concentration at the start of a meet, while
Fernando DeFina anxiously awaits the
starting gun.

59



Cross Country

TOP: Nate Horn races over the 2 mile
Ryan Woods course on way to a 2nd
place finish. ABOVE: Junior Fernando De
Fina cautiously strides homeward in a
du | meet with Rice. RIGHT: Runners
line up at the start of an important Catho-
lic League meet.




Bowling

The season opened for the Men-
del Keglers amidst the high hope
and great expectations of a good
season. A few setbacks soon deter-
red their quest for first place in
city competition. But, like true
Monarchs they accepted their
losses and went on to win. Pres-
ently they are engaged in a close
battle for a favorable finish within
the Catholic Bowling League.




62

FAR UPPER LEFT: Kevin Williams
anticipates an easy spare in a close match
against St. Rita. FAR LEFT: Senior Mike
Beesech picks up a crucial spare. LEFT:
Don Urbanis displays winning form com-
bined with social comment at a recent
match. ABOVE: Russel Howard lands a
perfect strike to keep the lead in the Men-
del-St. Rita contest.




lecords







- e . : . F‘m,.---&.;-.-..;-w
i o i B i Mendel s . o vv s - i38
£ et e M Carmel e s AT Mendel .....oouuun. 15 . Carméledis oioa e S50

. City Champion i " City 9th & .
s 2I‘]d p]‘ﬂﬂﬂ ::—;l










Assemblies

Assemblies constitute a special
part of the aclivities program at
Mendel. Held weekly during the
Football Season and sporadically
afterwards, they serve as a focal
point for student spirit. All teams
at school are honored at one time
or another in the assemblies. Spe-
cial assemblies have also honored
outstanding scholars among the
student body.

Also, special assemblies have
been held honoring Mr. Delaney,
and informing the student body
about such things as the Mission-
ary activities and abortion, and
special play by George Tipton and
Lorice Stevens of the National
Thealer Cnmpauy.




FAR UPPER LEFT: Enthusiasm pervades
as the Student Body demonstrates their
support for the football team. FAR LEFT:
Members of the Football Team and the
band aline on stage as the students cheer,
encourage them f[or the next game.
UPPER LEFT: George Tipton and Lorice
Stevens of the National Theatre Company.
ABOVE: Mr. Dolehide representing the
Right To Live Committee, an Anti-Abor-
tion group, addresses the student body.



70

Junior Week

Junior Week is an annual event
at Mendel. Starting with a Mass,
the juniors participate in a variety
ol activities and events ending with
the Junior Prom this year held at
the Ramada Inn in Dalton, Illinois,

RIGHT: A junior and his date dance to
the music of a 15 piece band at the Jun-
ior Prom. BELOW: Awaiting the start of
the Junior Mass, the juniors form a line
with their mothers in front of the Mendel
Chapel.




Senior Prom

Throughout the year the event
the seniors await is the time jusi
before graduation when they step
out with their dates to an exciting
and fun filled night at the Senior
P]'(}Hl. H(fld at LhC Pﬂlmf’.r HOqu#
downtown, they receive a four
course meal followed by an eve-
ning of romantic dancing in a
softly lit room to the sound of live
music supplied by a 15 piece
orchestra. The memory of this hap-
pening is cherished in the minds
and hearts of every senior that
altended.

LEFT: Dennis Poutry and Robert Mai-
chus pose with their dates before going to
the Grand Ballroom. BELOW: After des-
serl Wallace Faust and his date exchange
a few words.

71



Awards

Those pictured here are only a
few of the many who received vari-
ous awards for excellence in their
respective fields of endeavor,
whether in scholastics or athletics.
We at Mendel are proud of the
young men pictured here and also
of the others who received honors
this year.

RIGHT: Steve O’Grady placed 1st in ballot-
ing for defensive end in the state. BELOW:
The Monarch Debate team won the Fenwick
Midwestern Invitational.

: e e bl et
Fia i e i




LEFT: Tom Jones was named to the All-
American team by a national magazine.
BELOW: Mike Shirey was selected in
many League and todrnament teams
throughout his 3-year varsity career. BOT-
TOM: Pierre Alexander, Steve Jendrasek,
Gerry Perez, Reggie Showers, and Dave
Geter who were awarded National
Achievement and National Merit scholar-
ships are pictured with the Dean of Stud-

ies, Fr. John Tyma, O.S.A.

73



Homecoming

Homecoming, traditionally a
symbol of unity at Mendel, reflects
the vibrant school pride and spirit
of the student body. Homecoming
is the focal point of student senti-
mentl for the entlire school year.
The festivities began on Friday
afternoon with the annual Senior
vs. Freshman tug-o-war contest.
The grease pole c¢limb then culmi-
nated the day’s activities with the
contestants trying their luck at a
FIVE DOLLAR prize.

Then, on Sunday, despite bad
weather, each section entered their
already constructed floats in the
traditional parade. To top off the
celebration, the magnificent Men-
del Monarchs defeated the Mt. Car-
mel Caravan, 38-8.




FAR UPPER LEFT: Led by the seniors,
the student body shows their pride in the
Monarchs by a standing ovation. FAR
LEFT: As usual the bennies go down in
defeat in the annual Senior vs Freshman
tug-o-war. LEFT: Senior Jim Shallow com-
petes in one of the many Homecoming
events, the grease pole climb. ABOVE:
Even the bennies can construct spirited
floats as demonstrated by section 6.

75






FAR LEFT: Vivacious Mendelettes perform during pregame activities. FAR LOWER
LEFT: The Mendel Band leads Annual Homecoming Parade, LOWER LEFT: The Home-
coming Court watches as Mendel crushes Mt. Carmel on the football field. LEFT: Quarter-
back Bob Lopez watches as halfback Greg Skau explodes through the Caravan defense.
BELOW: Jim Streit and his date celebrate Mendel’s 38-8 victory at the Homecoming Vie-

tory Dance.




78

Atelier

Occasionally  pictures of out-
standing quality are produced by
Mendel photographers. These two
pictures show such a highly sophis-
ticated style that we feel they
deserve recognition.

RIGHT: A high-grained contrast was
achieved by Dick Simons by using high-
speed film on this naturalistic photo.
BELOW: James Martinez used Eric James
in silhoutte to achieve an impressionistic
view of Mendel.




Candy Drive

VDM LANRY DR 1

S—— Tr-a-—v—-n————  —
£/ 3 A
- it
oy .
fa
By

.ﬂ.'

For the third year in an effort to
raise money, the Annual Candy
Drive was held with each student
selling a quota of $60.00 worth of
candy from The Chocolate Com-
pany of America. The total of
$25,000 was expected as clear
profit for the school. With the
money, extensive rejuvenation was
planned for the library. The library
received new lighting, books, and
carpeting. But as a result of the
lower number of students, we
faced a difficult time attempting to
meet the goal. But still a formida-
ble showing was made by the stu-
dents with the school making over

$19,000.

LEFT: The representative of the Choco-
late Company of America, Mr. Chicoine,
demonstrates how to open a box of choco-
late crickets. BELOW: When the students
were lo cheer during the pep rally for the
candy drive, there was plenty of jumping
around but not a sound came from the
stands.

g N,

»
-



80

Graduation

Graduation is the culmination of
four years of hard work at Mendel.
With the reception of the diploma
comes the exhilaration of accom-
plishment and the challenge of
tomorrow, as the graduates step
out into the world.

The eighteenth Commencement
Exercises were held Friday, May
26, beginning with a mass by V.
Rev. John L. Seary, O0.5.A. in the
afternoon. That evening the Gradu-
ation was held at Orchestra Hall
with Hon. Paul Simon addressing
the Seniors. Petro Kraleisin deliv-
ered the Valedictory and James
Zajac delivered the Salutatory
speeches. With 66 of the graduates
receiving Scholarships and 17
being awarded special medals, the
highlight of the evening [or the
237 Seniors was their receiving of
the diploma, an item long cher
ished throughout life,




FAR UPPER LEFT: Salutatorian James
Zajac delivers his address to the senior
class. ABOVE: William Novak is pres-
ented his diploma by Rev. Edward
LaMorte. FAR LEFT: William Nowak and
Dick Osa admire their diplomas, symbols
of four years work. LEFT: Seniors and
their parents fill the Chapel for the Grad-
uation Mass.

81









84

Football

FRONT ROW: Bob Griffith, Bill Pope, Jim Calderone, Tim Coverick, Ray Dignan, Mike Chevalier, Bob Callahan. SECOND ROW: Jul
Klockowski, Mike Jedlicka, Richard Quinn, Tom Jones, John Riggio, Mike Heenan, Mike Sheehan. THIRD ROW: John Mikenis, I

Murray, Jack Gavin, Martin Semitt, Terry Cunningham, Ken Fiaoni, Dan Rowan. FOURTH ROW: Joe Zotto, Harry Bailey, Bill Bailey, -'
Fiaoni, Steve O'Grady, Bob Lopez.

s
FIRST ROW: Tom Jones, Mr. Lou Guida, Mr. Michael McDonough, Greg Skau. SECOND ROW: Bob Lopez, Terry Cunningham, Mik

Heenan.



r

-.': / L i T 4

FINST ROW: Eric Rouse, Jerry Moore, Bill Roth, Milton Lovett, David Holmes, Eric James, John Megaro. SECOND ROW: Gentry
Wihardson, Steve Mikan, Joe Zotto, Osborne Sims, Bill Rupp, Russ Prekwas, Pat Walsh, Pat Dolan. THIRD ROW: Kirk Lovley, Harry

Wiiley, Mike Merola, Forney, Rich Good, Dave Skau, Greg Skau. FOURTH ROW: Jim Doody, Bill Callahan, Paul Van Loon, Nik Vuke-
Wili, Pete Guerrero, Busch, Glen Reese, Bill Ronan.

as



86

Varsity Wrestling

BOTTOM ROW: Joe Kurucz, Greg Pettenon, Steve Bonner, Jerry Clemens, Jim Smolinski, Jim Taff. TOP ROW: Head Coach Don Ledin,
Craig Satalic, Rick Bocian, Art Brewer, Rick Tracy, Mike Sheehan, John Knobel, Assistant Coach Tom Debennedetti.

Ir. Varsity Wrestling

UL Y

BOTTOM ROW: Ted Davis, John Griffin, Robert Bonner, Emmet Holsty, Dave Kreczowski, Kevin Barry, Frank McKinstery. TOP ROW:
Head Coach Don Ledin, Bob Fabrizio, Jim Wilson, Bob Doody, Ken Soderlund, Bruce Bocian, Pat Walsh, Tom McGee, Assistant Coach
Tom DeBenedetti.



Basketball
Lights

. CATHO;

!

SIANDING: Mike Goepner, Clevon Davis, Derek Campbell, John Carlin, Milton Lovett, Carl Everett, Greg Platt, Mike Jedlicka, David
Liven, Mike Hanrahan, Joe O’Neil, David Maraciach. KNEELING: Coaches William Kampa, Steve Antrim, Ronald Creiger.

101 ROW: Carl Everett, Joe 0'Niel, Coach Steve Antrim, Dave Green, Mike Jedlicka. BOTTOM ROW: Mike Hanrahan, Dave Maraciach.



a8

Basketball

Heavies

STANDING: Jim Couch, Dan Burke, Dan Maracich, Tom Bryner, Al Couch, George Chism,

Jay Goodrich, Steve 0’Grady, John Bombard,
Ken Sitkowski, Ed Dickson, Mike Shirey, Dan McCarthy, Russel Travis. KNEELING: Coaches Ronald Creiger, Steve Antrim, William
Kampa.

STARTING LINEUP: Coach Steve Antrim, Mike Shirey, Steve O’Grady, John Bombard, Dan McCarty, Dan Maracich.

gy,
i




W ) .I|‘
LRELLEEIY]
\

WENDg,  WENDE,  WENDE e ‘f t~og,

W Wiy - ﬂisu SCHO(
ity ML JA% * RSKETBN & ‘S“““ mf&f{ﬁm
) A ol i :
-',

L \
ENDg, XNDZ ND&
‘en’ . ‘em’ '3“ |
, e =rnoq SO, e ool

TOP ROW Andre Linton, Gregory Plall Milton ]nw i1, Michael Whitlow, Kt-\m O’Mally, Jim Wilmson, Mr. William Kampa. MIDDLE
ROW: Kevin McCray, Jim Young, Jeffrey Green, Harold Barker. BOTTOM ROW: Tony Dean, Mike Goepner, Gregory Harris, Gregory
"~ Reed, Kevin McMillion.

TOP ROW: Jim Couch, Mark Cooper, Tom Bosky, George Chisum, Jay Goodrich, Coach Ron Cregier. BOTTOM ROW: Ed Dickson, Mike
Goldsmith, Claude Hill, Dave Maracich, Russell Travis, Gary Wills, Al Couch.

- Bantam

89



BOWHng Team
2 VI | | 'IH_ ,_

Varsity; FIRST ROW: Greg Beavers, Jacques Hunter, Mark Ruchula. SECOND ROW: Spencer Foote, Mike Becich, Jeff Klockowski, B
Sabo. THIRD ROW: Chris Sojka, Tim Panazzo, Dan Franchetti, Eric Brown.

J. V.; FIRST ROW: Tyronne Holden, Time Lynch, Jim Walker. SECOND ROW: Russell Howard, Tim Czmiel, LaRon Clark, Don Urbanas



Cross Countr

% i)
=

_:i"" ROW: Jorje Herrera, Oat Kevin, Nathaniel Horn, Bill St. Ledger. MIDDLE ROW: Keith Randolph, John Hammereister, Robert
Moore, Fernando DeFina. BOTTOM ROW: Derrick Powell, Audley Mackel, Charles Ireland, William Rivers.

@1



92

TOP ROW: Mr. James Diamond, Tom Clemens, Greg Urban, Jim Matchus, Dan Maracich, Brian Hampton. BOTTOM ROW: Kevi
McKee, Tom Bronke, Jim Cavoto, Jim Shaaf, Terry Subbe, Jim O Toole.

e A

el .‘ h{gm o

. j

FROM LEFT: Mr. James Diamond, Tom Clemens, Greg Urban, Jim Matchus, Brian Hampton.




r

Varsity Baseball

Yary

F'IRST ROW: Tim Billek, Rick Grabouski, Ted Pecora, Jeff Kozik, Joe O'Neil, Tony Marturano, Matt Mally. SECOND ROW: Ron Wil-
Wams, Luther French, Bill Purpura, Jim Panozzo, Bernie Lewandowski. THIRD ROW: Jim Muzzoni, Ron Stella, Roger Hirtz, Dan Fran-
vhetti, Jim Sulkowski, Bill Foran, Chris Sojka, Mike Wzolek, Bob Mazzanavazzo, Coach Wojciechowski.

Frosh-Soph Baseball

= T iy b . ,, E ie

FIRST ROW: Bob McCray, Bob Moore, Larry Kuhn, Bob Pesut, Stu Cameran, Don Novak. SECOND ROW: Coach Antrim, Mike Crooker,
Npencer Foote, Mike Surcacy, Paul Cbur, Sean Pearson, Don King, Jim Mazzoni, Roland Nocara,

923



94

-
-
[~
-
-
W

TOP ROW: G. Minor, K. Greer, D. Johnson, R. Jones, D. Lynch, A. Lucy. SECOND ROW: G. Robeson, D. Powell, M. Holmes, E. Wells,
F. Bates. THIRD ROW: P. Nelson, C. Harword, R. Willis, F. Woods, H. Easly, R. Moore. BOTTOM ROW: M. Miichell, D. Wilson, V
French, M. Easly, G. Strong.




1OF" ROW: H. Perise, N. Horn, P. Alexander, N. Penn, C. Tribbrtt, L. Clark. SECOND ROW: D. Geter, H. Patterson, B. Coachman, A.
Wutkins, C. Morgan, A. Couch, R. Travis. THIRD ROW: M. Williams, S. Lewis, V. Glover, F. Feete, B. Hennings. BOTTOM ROW: J.
Hunter, J. Isabell, O. Sims, G. Beavers, D. Neely, T. Davis.

B.S.U. OFFICERS: TOP ROW: James Smoot,
Dave Geter, Byron Coachman. BOTTOM
ROW: Andre Watkins, Norman Penn,

Thomas Jarret.

95



96

SEATED: Al Pedrosa, Tom Jones, Bob Lopez, James Sulkowski, Mike Heenan, Steve Bonner. FIRST ROW: Rev. Mike Hogan, John
Hammermeister, Audley Mickel, Mike Jedlicka, Ted Pecora, Paul Van Loom, Jeff Kozik, Osbourne Sims, Mike Hanrahan, James Panazzo,
Joe O’Neil, Daniel Rowan, John Riggio, Greg Satalic, George LaBlanca, Richard Quinn, Dan MecCarthy, Greg Pettonon. SECOND ROW
Michael Threadgill, Fernando DeFina, David Green, Thomas Clemens, Tom Bryner, Bill Rupp, John McKinnis, Nate Horn, James Tafl,
Moses Holms, Daniel Moore, Eric James, Jim Caldirone, Greg Urban, W. Weimer, Ray White. THIRD ROW: Mike Chevalier, Steve Mika,
Bob Wills, Jeff Pawlik, Joseph Holmes, Bill Papora, Chris Sojka, Rick Tracy, Joe Zotto, Harry Bailey, Larry Neitzke, Ray Digan, Roger
Hirtz, Dan Maracich, John Knobel, Mike Merola. FOURTH ROW: John Dolehide, Kevin Bush, Nike Vukelich, Ted Johnson, John Gavin,
Greg Skau, Ken Sitkowski, John McMahon, Mike Burke, John Bombard, James Doody, Rich Good, Marty Schmidt, Bob Callahan, Cavid
Comer, Mark Cooper.




Science CI ub

’_ RST ROW: Fr. Gerald Nicholas, K. Alexander, Marshall Eastley, Harry l*?.a.sle_‘,r SECOND ROW: Grag Bolm Howard Lee, Mike Jones.
THIRD ROW: Larry Thayer, Pierre Alexander, Maurice Pellizari, Brian Middleton.

hgss | Club

ST ROW: John Boden, Mike Moy, Jeff Kongquee. SECOND ROW: Terry Butler, Jerald Ferenzy, Charles Mitchum, Mark Kevin.
IRD ROW: Steve Supalla, Ed Vaisvilas, Michael Ciesla, Tom Regan. FOURTH ROW: Kevin Wind, Sam Downs, Gary Guichard, Gerald

I

97



8

TOP ROW: Bill St. Ledger, Bill Landgraf, Jim Sulkowski, John Shannon, Jim Panozzo, Robert Wills. MIDDLE ROW: John LaBanca, John
Riggio, Mike McKeon, Joe O’'Niell, Mike Shechan. BOTTOM ROW: Joe Kruez, Pat Perry, Greg Pettenon, Glen Reese, Mike Crooker,
George LaBanca, Dave Bischoff.

TOP ROW: Ray Digan, Ken Fiaoni, Steve 0'Grady, Jim Habschmidt, Bob Callahan, Mike Frigo, Rich Gundich, Dan Franchetti. MIDDLE
ROW: George LaBanca, Kerry Bruno, Tom Jones, Tom Clemens, John Dougney. BOTTOM ROW: John Canavan, Mike Barbiri, Jov
O’Niell, Phillip Hennessy, Darryl Harrison.




' |

Key Club

T

0P ROW: J. McNulty, C. Skorek, D. MeCourger, J. Martinicky, E. Trojanski, S. 0’Grady. MIDDLE ROW: M. Adams, G. Menconi, M.
{iesla, P. Van Loon. BOTTOM ROW: S. Baffa, F. Minor, Mr. Raymond Flesher, M. Juarez, G. Van Haren.



100

Student Senate

| &
.

4

7

;‘;‘ " " k
Seniors; TOP ROW: T. Cunningham, N. Penn, G. Skau, T. Jones, B. Callahan, K. Sitkowski, T. Coverick, H. Bailey, M. Frigo, B. Bailey,
MIDDLE ROW: D. Harrison, T. Billeck, J. Mandujuano, G. LaBanca, M. McKune, K. Fiaon, C. Skorek. BOTTOM ROW: B. Bonshire, M.
Sheehan, J. Riggio, J. Smolinski, R. Digan.

Juniors; TOP ROW: A, Pedrosa, M. Holmes, R. Pettenon, W. Callahan, B. Bociar, J. Jones, T. Kelleher, M. Ciesla. BOTTOM ROW: M.
Hanrahan, J. Gavin, M. Jedlicka, J. Korienek.



-
Student Senate

1OP ROW: Mike Dreswiki, Daniel Lee, Kevin Bryson, Gary Wills, Dion Fleming, Greg Boulin, Mare Cartwright, Mike Phelan, Dan Finn,
Slovko Tomich, Tom Siska. BOTTOM ROW: John Knobel, Melvin Piper, Milton Lovelett, Kevin McMullin.

-

10OP ROW: Louis Strapp, Jim Rion, Mike Mason, Mike Garner, Mike Glaude. BOTTOM ROW: Mike Goldsmith, Oscar Grant, Leo Hall,

Vilgar Leaucas.

101



102

Knights of Augustine

The K of A is in ils 4th year at
Mendel. There motto “Concern
through Action™ is the focal point of
their activities which in the past have
included field days, a Christmas
party, and basketball games for the
children at St. Joseph’s home, mis-
sion drives for the poor in Missis-
sippi, and a toboggan party in Hol-
land, Michigan.

TOP: R. Showers, N. Salamonski, [
Finn, J. Knoehel, K. Sitkowski, K. Soder
lund, D. King, T. Coverick, J. Gavin,
SECOND ROW: J. Doughney, I. Caselly,
J. Wilmsen, J. Mikenis, T. Clemens, K



Finn, D. Harrison, M. Smith, F. Bates.
THIRD ROW: T. Siska, J. Young, F.
lagrone, Fr. Martin, Fr. Andrews, R.
Solorio, W. Calahan, Fr. Gavin.

103



104

Honor Society

"y

FIRST ROW: Howard Lee, Rev. John Tyma, Ken Sitkowski. SECOND ROW: John Doughney,
Dennis Vacearo, Dominic Adducei, Pierre Alexander, Steve Jendrasak.

FIRST ROW: Joe Sklas, Randy Holh, Mike Becich. SECOND ROW: Martin Schmitt, Terry
Mike Frigo, Dennis Panozzo, Reginald Showers, Mike Smith.

Cunningham, Tim Coverick. THIRD ROW



-

Aviation

0N LADDER: Nathaniel Neely, Robert O'Connell, Barry Smith, J. Kimbrough, Ralph Bomer, Tim Vaclav. STANDING: Brian Berryman,
Auton Olds, Carl Hopter, Fr. John Tyma, Terrance Butler.

105




106

Mendelian

i E‘E: ) . ; -

Mendelian Staff; FIRST ROW: John Mandujano, Dan Frankin, Mike McGarel. SECOND ROW: Mike Becich, Mark Kevin, Jerald Feren;
Dave Geter. THIRD ROW: Ralph Garrick, John Steward, Bill Cupach.



| Mendelian

o Py
i AT

. % } 2

u& w

Mendelian Editors: FIRST ROW: Steve Jendraseak, Mr. Richard Rose, Jim Martinez. SECOND ROW: Gerald Perez, John Doughney,
Muurice Pellizzari, Tim Conway.

Ny
i y
o
i) i

Mhotographers and Assistant Editors, FIRST ROW:
lames Martinez, Mike Messerle (Photog.).

107



108

TOP ROW: R. Barnes, K. Kimborough, K. Thompson, G. Kongquee, V. Glover, L. French, E. Simpson, D. Lynch. W. Allen, J. Harmon,
S. Foote, R. Wooten. SECOND ROW: W. Patterson, M. Jones, M. Swaitkowski, A. Tyler, J. Powell, A. Watkins, A. Newby, R. Williams,
M. Threadgill. R. Gosa. THIRD ROW: L. Elliot, B. Tayfoya, E. Lawson, M. Sowa, D. Houlihan, G. Couffee, M. Piper, V. French, A
Johnson, G. Boulin. FOURTH ROW: K. Holmes, M. Paloma, M. Holan, P. Sykes, L. Barber, M. Phelps, D. McNulty, R. Smith, T. Patton,
R. Solorio, A. Gilmore, R. Kimbofough. SEATED: M. Chevalier, D. Shidler, L. Robinson, M. Sowa, F. LaGrone.




Weight Lifting
B |

- \ ) 5 "' @
JOP ROW: William Kelly, Marty Christens, Reginald Showers, Michael Chevalier, Jim Knapp. SECOND ROW: Dave Zarante, Michael

Robinson, John Morin, Sam Zarante. THIRD ROW: Leo Elliot, Arthur Rowlrtt, Mr. Charles Conway, John Canavan, Robert O’Connell,
Norbert Salamonski. BOTTOM ROW: George Kinnison, Aaron Tyler, Paul Maciasz, James McCorkill,



110

Pep Club

TOP ROW: Walter Smooter, Tom Jones, Richard Foertsch, Chris Skorek. MIDDLE ROW: John Shannon, Mark Sulski, Bill Anderson,
Tom Clemens. BOTTOM ROW: Daniel Duffy, James Calderone, Paul Klacko, Ron Heveran.

TOP ROW. Greg bkau. Mike Sartori, Jim Panozzo, Joe Holmes. MIDDLE ROW: Dave McCutcheon, Joe Kozarewicz, Jim Streit, John
McFarland. BOTTOM ROW: Ed McCabe, Kerry Bruno, Ted Peccora, Bob Callahan.




Cheerleaders

- 3 y . - i = : . =W ¥,

FROM LEFT: Cheryl Holmes, Lily Radivojevish, Cathy Carranza, Sue Cullinan, Mary Kay Kelly, Carole Cunningham, Therese Favorite.

Mendel Cheerleaders display form and pro-
mote excitement as they lead the crowd in
rousing cheers.

m



Mendelettes

TOP ROW: Audrey Hudson, Marcy Ferguson, Kim Washington, Mary Bergin, Judy Miller, Cindy Yuknis, Cindy Von Felt, Mary Ann
Marcus. MIDDLE ROW: Carol Piech, Diane Wator, Sue Von Felt. BOTTOM ROW: Sue Likowski, Rosie Landry.




RST ROW: Kerry Bruno, Dave Corollo, Chris Skorer, Pat Perry, Cave McCutcheon, John McFarland. SECOND ROW: T. Hansen, Herb
lomski, Tim Vaclav, Jerry Kirchner, Dave Nocera, Mike Magon, Randy Hohl, Brian Jobbe, Chester Markowicz, Frank LaGrone, M.
‘Kobza. THIRD ROW: Tom Barriball, Joe Toscano, Russ Prekwes, Jim Streit, Ted Pecora, Mike Sartori, Lenard Eliott, Chris Sojka, Tom
'ﬂyde, Rydzewski, Fr. John Tyma. FOURTH ROW: Wayne Sokes, Paul Van Loon, Ed Trojanski, Vince Konkuer, Mike Chevalier, Doug
Sheidler, Mike Becich, Mike Barbieri, Doug Dunmore, Tom Magee, A. Margjowski, J. Mazorowski. FIFTH ROW: Bob Wills, Paul Macias,
Sowa, John Rusiniak, John Canavan, Wally Smoter, Rich Good, Rich Foertach, Bill Callahan, Roger Hirtz, D. Harrison, Dennis
vlucaro, Mark Sulski.

113




L

Dion Fleming, R. Kimbrough, E. Wells. THIRD ROW: K. Davis, D. Holmes, G. Minor, S. Foote, R. Lopez.

Spencer Foute joins in the celebration of the Holy Eucharist at a mass held by the B.C.S.




Coin and Stamp Club

|

| OP ROW: David Comer, Bob Callahan, Tom Jones, Mike Becich. BOTTOM ROW: Al Pedrosa, Mike McKeon, Mr. Paul Dion, Tony
Larlenga.

_'-l'l ROW: Tim Conway, Bill Cupach, Gerry Perez, John Steward. MIDDLE ROW: Jim Coogan, Mike Ryan, John Mandujano, Mark
\evin. BOTTOM ROW: Mr. Charles Moss, Mike Coogan.

15



Monarch

F

Monarch Staff; FIRST ROW: Time Vaclave, John Mandujano, Eric Brown. SECOND ROW: Harry Eastly, Kevin Bryson, Mark Twardos:
Marshell Eastly. THIRD ROW: John Doughney, Jack Sowa, Jerome Pierce.

Editors; Gerry Perez, David Geter, Richard Simions, Jim Martinez.



i =

I'hotographers; FIRST ROW: John Mandujane, Steve Jendrasek, Mike Messerle. SECOND ROW: James Martinez, Leonard Elliott, Dave

Livter,

Photographer Mike Messerle works on photographic layouts for the '73 Monarch.










Seniors

Senior year is a time of thought. While we look ahead and wonder, wi
can reminisce about the past and be content.

The Senior has seen the renovation of the old and hope in the promis
of the new. He has spent three years in the classroom, but now must reach
out for all that senior year has to offer. Activities, football games, and
homecoming seem to have more purpose. Prom and graduation become the
height or climax of the year, and rightly so. For with graduation, the Men
del Senior is set out to set his goals, . values, and ideals. With the thought of
Senior year, he can face the success and failures of years to come.

Senior Officers; Ken Fiaoni, Vice-President; Tom Jones, President; Mike Sheehan, Treasurer; George LaBanca, Secretary.

120



DOMINIC J. ADDUCCI: Mendelian 1-4; Mission
Club 1-4; Science Fair 1; National Honor Society
4;

PIERRE D. ALEXANDER: B.S.U. 4: Mendelian 1-
4; Mission Representative 3; National Honor Soci-
ety 4; Science Club 3-4; Science Fair 1; Ski Club
4

ANTHONY K. ANDERSON:

WILLIAM G. ANDERSON: Mission Club 1-4;
Wrestling 3;

ANTHONY A. ANKLEWICZ:

JAMES R. APPLETON: Afro American Club 4
Intramurals 1-4; Track 2-4; Wrestling 1:

HARRY T. BAILEY: Football 1-4; Intramurals 1-
2; Key Club 3; Mission Club 1-3; Letterman’s Club
3-4; Student Senate 1-4; Track 2-3;

WILLIAM J. BAILEY: Football 1-4; Track 2-4;
Intramurals 1-3; Mission Club 1-3; Student Senate
1-3; Class Officer 1;

MICHAEL D. BARBIERI: Chess Club 2; Mende-
lian 2; Mission Club 1-4; Science Fair 1; Intramu-
rals 1-4; Key Club 3-4; Ski Club 3-4:

ROGER G. BARNES: Band 1-4; Mission Repre-
sentative 1; Afro American Club 1-4: Track 3;
THOMAS M. BASILE: Football 1-2; Mission Club
1-4; Intramurals 1-4;

JAMES J. BASSETTO:

GREGORY G. BEAVERS: Debate 1; Forensics 1:
Intramurals 1; B.S.U. 2-4; Track 2;

MICHAEL J. BECICH: Medelian 1-4; Science Club
2-4; Mission Club 1-4; Ski Club 3-4; Science Fair
1; National Honor Society 4

DAVID W. BECKER:

121



BERNARD J. BELL: Afro American Club 1-2;
Intramurals 1-3; Mission Club 1-4:

JULIUS L. BELL: Wrestling 1; BS.U. 2-4; Track
2-4; Intramurals 1-4;

CLYDE J. BIAGI: Mission Club 1-3;

TIMOTHY J. BILLECK: Baseball 2.4; Knights of
Augustan 2-3; Intramurals 1-4; Student Senate 4;
DAVID C. BISCHOFF: Baseball 1; Key Club 4;
Mission Club 1-2; Intramurals 1-4;

RICHARD J. BOCIAN: Football 1-2; Wrestling 1-
4;

STEPHEN A. BONNER: Wrestling 1-4;
Letterman’s Club 3-4;

WILLIAM S. BONSHIRE: Wrestling 1-4; Student
Senate 4; Science Fair 1; Intramurals 1-2; Mission
Club 1-4;

JON H. BOWDEN: Chess Club 3-4;

THOMAS B. BREINER: Basketball 2-4:
Letterman’s Club 3-4; Intramurals 1; Science Fair
1; Mission Club 1-4;

ERIC S. BROWN: Baseball 2; Afro American Club
1-4; Bowling 2-4; Monarch 4; Intramurals 1-4:
EUGENE S. BRUNO: Bowling 1-4; Intramurals 1-
4; Mission Club 1-4; Band 1;

KERRY P. BRUNO: Wrestling 1-2; Key Club 4;
Ski Club 3-4; Mission Club 1-4: Intramurals 1-4;
Pep Club 4;

DANIEL J. BURKE: Basketball 2-4; Intramurals 1-
4; Key Club 3-4; Baseball 1;

MICHAEL L. BURKE: Mission Club 1-4; Track 4:




BRIAN C. CALLAHAN:

ROBERT K. CALLAHAN: Football Manager 3-4;
Letterman’s Club 3-4; Intramurals 2-4; Key Club 2-
4;

JOHN F. CANAVAN: Ski Club 3-4: Key Club 4;
Mission Club 1-4; Intramurals 1-4;

DAVID M. CAROLLO: Mission Club 1-4; Intramu-
rals 1-4; Ski Club 2-4;

THOMAS J. CARR: Mission Club 1; Wrestling 3;
BRIAN L. CHAPAN: Mission Club 1-4; Ski Club
4

MICHAEL T. CHEVALIER: Foothall 1-4; Band 1-
4; Wrestling 1; Mission Club 1-3; Weightlifting
Club 4

MARTIN G. CHRISTENSEN: Mission Club 1-4;
Key Club 4; Weightlifting Club 4; Intramurals 2-4;
THOMAS J. CHRISTIE: Mission Club 1-4; Mon-

arch 2: Student Senate 1; Intramurals 2-3;

ALBERT CLARK: BS.U. 34: Intramurals 1-2;
Mission Club 1-3;

JEROME P. CLEMENS: Knights of Augustan 2.4:
Wrestling 3-4; Mission Club 1-4; Intramurals 1-4;
BYRON F. COACHMAN: Intramurals 1-4; Radio
Club 1-2; Afro American Club 1-4; Mendelian 1:

STEVEN J. CODA: Mission Club 1-4:

DAVID L. COMER: Intramurals 2-4; B.S.U. 2-4;
Mission Club 1-4; Track 2-4; Letterman’s Club 4;
JOHN P. CONLON: Intramurals 1-4; Mission Club
1-4;

123



124

MICHAEL V. COOGAN: Debate 1; Forensics 1-4;
National Honor Society 4; Mendelian 1-2; Science
Fair 2;

ANTHONY J. COOK:

ALEXANDER C. COVELLI: Key Club 3; Mission
Club 1-4; Science Fair 1; Intramurals 1-2;

TIMOTHY J. COVERICK: Football 1-4; Student
Senate 1-3; Baseball 1: Basketball 1-2; National
Honor Sociely 4: Mission Club 1-4; Knights of
Augustan 2-4; Intramurals 1-4;

ROBERT M. CRONIN: Mission Club 1-4; Intramu-
rals 1-4;

TERRENCE CUNNINGHAM: Football 1-3; Co-
Captain 4; Basketball 1-2; Baseball 1-4; Mission
Club 1-4; Knights of Augustan 2-4; Intramurals 1-
4; Student Senate 2;

TITUS A. DANGERFIELD:

ANTHONY D’ANTONIO:

THEODORE E. DAVIS: Wrestling 2-4; Mission
Club 1-4; B.S.U. 1.-2;

KENNETH DE FAY: Mission Club 1-4; Intramu-
rals 1; Science Fair 1;

RAYMOND DIGNAN: Football 4; Mission Club 1-
4; Intramurals 1-4; Letterman’s Club 4;

NICK DIMITRIJEVICH:

HENRY J. DOIG: Intramurals 1-4;

JOHN DOLEHIDE: Basketball 3-4; Lellerman’s
Club 4;

JOHN F. DOUGHNEY: Knights of Augustan 2-4;
Intramurals 1-4; Pep Club 3-4; Mendelian 2-4;
Monarch 2-3; National Honor Society 4; Secience
Fair 1;




DANIEL J. DUFFY: Mission Club 3; Pep Club 4;
DOUGLAS A. DUNMORE: Intramurals 1-4; Key
Club 3-4; Baseball 1-2;

LEONARD ELLIOTT: Band 14 Ski Club 2-4;

PATRICK ]J. FALSEY: Mission Club 1-4; Wres-
tling 2;

PHILIP A. FARON: Intramurals 1-4; Key Club 4;
Mission Club 1-4; Ski Club 3-4;

KENNETH W. FIAONI: Football 1-4; Student Sen-
ate 1-4; Mission Club 1-4; Letterman’s Club 2-4:
Class Officer 4;

JAMES T. FILZONE: Mission Club 4; Intramurals
L
THOMAS W. FINNEGAN:

RICHARD P. FOERTSCH: Football 1; Intramurals
1-4; Pep Club 3-4; Ski Club 3-4; Mission Club 1-4;

Seniors Clyde Biagi and Michael Korienek exercise their option, as seniors to smoke during their lunch period.

125



26

DANIEL R. FRANCHETTI: Baseball 2-4; Mission
Club 2-4; Intramurals 2-4; Key Club 4;

RICHARD G. FRANCOIS: Intramurals 1-4; Mis-
sion Club 1-4; Science Fair 1;

LUTHER M. FRENCH: B.S.U. 3-4; Baseball 2-4;
Intramurals 1-4; Mission Club 1-4; Band 1-4; Track
2

MICHAEL A. FRIGO: Football 1-2; Student Senate
1-4; Intramurals 1-4; National Honor Society 4;
Class Officer 2; Science Fair 1;

PAUL G. GADDY: Mission Club 1-4; Intramurals
1-4g

FRANK C. GALLICHIO: Mission Club 1-4;

ANDREW J. GALVAN: Mendelian 1; Mission Club
1-4; Science Fair 1; Intramurals 1-4; Key Club 1;
ANDRIAN A. GARCIA: Mission Club 1-4; Intra-
murals 1-4; Chess Club 2;

ROBERT J. GAS: Intramurals 1-4: Mission Club 1-
4; Science Fdir 1;

DAVID B. GETER: Mendelian 1-4; Monarch 1-4;
Mission Club 1-4; Debate 1-2; Forensies 1-2;
B.S.U. 4;

TERRENCE N. GIBSON: Football 1; BS.U. 4
Intramurals 1-4;

VINSTON A. GLOVER: Band 1-4; Mission Club 1-
4; Debate 1; Intramurals 1; BS.U. 4;

RICHARD J, GRABOWSKI: Baseball 1-4; Intramu-
rals 1-4; Mission Club 1-4;

DANIEL B. GRZESIAK: Mission Club 1-4; RICH-
ARD H. GUNDICH: Mission Club 1-4; Intramurals
1-4; Science Fair 1-3; Key Club 2-4;




JAMES ]J. HABSCHMIDT: Science Fair 1-2; Mis-
sion Club 1-4; Intramurals 1-4; Knights of Augus-
tan 2-4; Student Senate 2; Key Club 4;

WILLIAM R. HALL: Intramurals 1-4:

BRIAN M. HAMPTON: Letterman’s Club 2-4; Bas-
ketball 1-2; Golf 1-4; Mission Club 1-4; Intramu-
rals 1-4;

MICHAEL P. HEENAN: Football 1-4; Class Offi-
cer 1-3; Basketball 1-2; Knights of Augustan 2-4;
Student Senate 1-4:

JEFFREY J. HENDRON: Mission Club 1-4; Foot-
ball 1-4; Baseball 1-3; Drama Club 2; Intramurals
1-4;

THOMAS P. HENNESSY:

JESUS HERRERA:

ROGER R. HIRTZ: Baseball 1-4; Letterman’s Club
2-4; Mission Club 1-4; Intramurals 1-4; Science
Fair 1-2; Ski Club 2-4; Weightlifting Club 2-4:
RANDOLPH A. HOHL: Debate 1; Mission Club 1-
4; National Honor Society 4;

JOSEPH P. HOLMES: Mission Club 1-4; Pep Club
3-4;

NATHANIEL HORN: Track 1-4; Cross Country 1-
4; Letterman’s Club 3-4; Intramurals 1-4; BS.U. 1-
4,

JAMES E. HUNT: B.S.U. 1-4; Intramurals 3-4:

JEAN J. HUNTER: Intramurals 1-4; Bowling 1-4;
Mission Club 1-4;

THOMAS E. HURLEY: Intramurals 1-4; Mission
Club 1-4; Key Club 2-4; Weightlifting Club 3-4;
MICHAEL P. HYDE: Mission Club 1-4; Key Club
3-4; Ski Club 3-4.

127



128

ALTON P. HYMAN: Track 2; Basketball 1-4; Let-
terman’s Club 3-4; BS.U. 4;
JUAN J. ISABELLE: Mission Club 1-4; B.S.U. 1-4;

Intramurals 1-4;

THOMAS S. JARRETT: B.S.U. 1-4; Debate 2;

STEPHEN P. JENDRASZAK: Mendelian 1-4;
Y.C.S. 3: Public Relations 2-4; National Honor
Society 4;

BRIAN F. JOBBE: Wrestling 1-2; Mission Club 1-
4; Intramurals 1-4; Pep Club 3-4;

DONALD T. JOHNSON: Football 1-4; Knights of
Augustan 2-4; Mission Club 1-4; Letterman’s Club
2-4; Intramurals 1-4;

JOSEPH F. JOHNSON: Wrestling 1; Intramurals
1-4;

THOMAS A. JONES: Football 1-3; Co-Captain 4;
Class Officer 4; Intramurals 1-4; Mission Club 1-4:
Key Club 1-4; Letterman’s Club 2-4: Student Sen-
ate 1-4; Track 3; Pep Club 4;

DAVID J. JUDY: Mission Club 1-4; Key Club 3-4;

WILLIAM F. KELLY: Football 1-2; Intramurals 1-
4; Weightlifting Club 4;

WAYNE M. KIJANOWSKI: Intramurals 1-4;
PAUL G. KLACKOQO: Football 1; Mission Club 1-4;
Student Senate 1-3; Intramurals 1-4; Pep Club 2-4;

JAMES F. KNAPP:

MICHAEL T. KORIENEK: Missign Club 1-4;
Intramurals 1-4; Aviation Club 3-4; Science Fair 1;
Ski Club 4;

DANIEL F. KOSCIK:




JOSEPH J. KOZAREWICZ: Intramurals 1-4; Key
Club 3-4; Ski Club 3-4; Pep Club 3-4; Mission
Club 1-4; Student Senate 3;

GEORGE G. LABANCA: Cross Country 1-4; Track
1-4: Letterman’s Club 2-4; Intramurals 1-4; Mis-
sion Club 1-4; Class Officer 4; Knights of Augustan
2-4; Student Senate 2-3;

JOHN P. LABANCA: Intramurals 1-4; Mission
Club 1-4; Key Club 4

LES L. LACHINE: Intramurals 1-4; Mission Club
1-4; Football 1; Wrestling 1; Basketball 1;

FRANK J. LAGRONE: Band 1-4; Mission Club 1-
4 Class Officer 2; Knights of Augustan 2-4; Intra-
murals 1-4; Student Senate 1-4;

WILLIAM J. LANDGRAF: Band 1-4; Key Club 3-
4; Mission Club 1-4;

JAMES M. LASKOWSKI: Chem. Club 1-4;
HOWARD LEE: Mendelian 1-4; Baseball 1-2; Stu-
dent Senate 3; Science Club 3-4; National Honor
Society 4; Intramurals 1-4;

TERRY V. LEE:

s .

S

Seniors study advanced levels of engineering in Technical Drawing IV.

129



DONALD LONG: Mission Club 1-4;

ROBERT LOPEZ: Baskethall 1-3; Football 1-4; K
of A 2-4; Letterman’s Club 3, 4; Student Senate 2;
Mission Club 1-4;

DANA LOTHRIDGE: Mission Club 1-4; Wrestling
1.2:

THOMAS LOSH: Mendelian 1; Mission Club 1-4;
WILLAIM LUNBERG: Mission Club 1-4;
DAVID LUPTON: Mission Club;

NESTOR MACHAIRAS: Mission Club 1-4: Intra-
murals 1-4;

PAUL MACIASZ: Intramurals 1-2; Key Club 3-4;
Weight-Lifting Club 4;

ROBERT MACK: Mission Club;

AUDLEY MACKEL: Track 1-4; Science Club 3;
Letterman’s Club 2-4; Afro-American Club 1-4;
MIKE MAGON: Mission Club 1-4; Intramurals 3-
4

JOHN MANDUJANO: Student Senate 1-4; Class
President 2; Debate 1-4; Forensics 1-4: Y.C.S. 1-2;
Mendel Spirit 1; Mendelian 2-4; Monarch 3-4; Sci-
ence Fair 1; Mission Club 1-4; Surveyors Club 2-3;

DAN MARACICH: Basketball 1-4; Baseball 1-2;
Golf 3-4; Letterman’s Club 2-4;

JOHN MARTIN:

JAMES MARTINEZ: Debate 1: Forensics 1-2;
Y.CS. 1; Mendelian 1-4; Monarch 2-4; N.H.S. 4




JOHN MARTINICKY: Key Club 3-4: Ski Club 3:
EDWARD McCABE: Baseball 1-2; Intramurals 1-4;
Wrestling 2; Radio Club 3; Mission Club 1-4;

PAT McCAFFREY:

DAN McCARTHY: Basketball 1-4; Baseball 1; Let-
terman’s Club 2-4;

DAN MeCULLOCH:

DAVE Mc¢CUTCHEON: Mission Club 1-4; Key
Club 4; Pep Club 3-4; Ski Club 3-4; Student Senate

1; Intramurals 1-4;

KEN McCURRIE:

MICHAEL McDONALD: Intramurals 1-3; Mission
Club 1-4;

JOHN McFARLAND: Mission Club 1-4; Intramu-
rals 1-4; Mendelian 3; Ski Club 3-4; Pep Club 4;

BILL McKIE: Science Fair 1; Mission Club 1-4;
MAYNARD McLEAN: Band 1-2; Track 2-4; Ski
Club 4; Intramurals 1-4:

JOHN McMAHON: Golf 1-4; Letterman’s Club 4;
Mission Club 1-4; Wrestling 3; Student Representa-
tive 1;

GARY MENCONI: Intramurals 2;

LARRY MENEGHINI: Intramurals 1-4; Wrestling
1: Mission Club 1-4;

MIKE MEROLA: Foothall 1-4; Wrestling 2-3;
Track 3; Intramurals 1-4; Mission Club 1-4; K of A
2.4; Letterman’s Club 4;

131



JOHN MIKENIS: Foothall 2-4; K of A 3-4; Mis
sion Club 1-4; Intramurals 1; Science Fair 1;

RON MILLER: Key Club 3-4; Mission Club 1,
Intramurals 1;

NICK MOLDOVAN:

DAN MOORE: Representative 1; Track Team 1-4,
Mission Club 1-4; Intramurals 2; Lettermen’s Club

4;

BRIAN MORAN: Pep Club 3-4; Mission Club 1-4;
GREG MORK: Intramurals 3; Wrestling Team 4,
Homecoming Committee 4;

o ot

Seniors Sparkle On Gridiron
‘u._, ‘:.!"Lﬁr. e 4 - e s

E—

Bob Lopez races and weaves through the St. Laurence defense for an important first down in Mendel’s 22-8 victory,

132




MICHAEL MOY: Mission Club 1-4; Chess ,Club 3-
4; Intramurals 1-3; Science Fair 1;

JOE MULKA: Intramurals 1-2;

BILL MURRAY: Football 1-4; Intramurals 1-4;
Mission Club 1-4; Student Senate 3; Track 2;

ROLAND MYERS: Mission Club 1-4; Intramurals
1-3;

DERRICK NEELY: Afro American Club 1-4:
Drama Club 2-3; Mission Club 1-4; Wrestling Tean.
3; Intramurals 1;

LARRY NEITZKE: Football 1-4; Intramurals 1-2;

BOB NIEDZWIECKI: Mission Club 1-4; Intramu-
rals 1-4; Science Fair 1:

JIM O’BRIEN: Basketball 1-2; Intramurals 1-4;
STEVE O'GRADY: Football 1-4; Basketball 1-4;
Key Club 4; Mission Club 1-4; Letterman’s Club 3-
4

JOE O'NEILL: K of A 2-4; Ltterman’s Club 3-4;
Mission Club 1-4; Key Club 4; Baseball 1-4; Bas-
ketball 1-4;

BILL O'ROURKE: Mission Club 1-4; Track 1-2;
Intramurals 1-4; Baskethall 1;

TIM O'TOOLE: Golf 1-3; Letterman’s Club 4; Mis-
sion Club 1-4; Intramurals 1-4;

DAVE OYERVIDES:

DENNIS PANOZZO: Debate 1-2; Mendelian 1-3;
Intramurals 1-4; Student Council 1-2; National
Honor Society 4; Science Fair 1; Monarch 2;
Y.CS. 1;

JAMES PANOZZ0: Baseball 1-4; Foothall 1; Bas-
ketball 1-2; Mission Club 1-4; Letterman’s Club 2-
4; Radio Club 3-4; Intramurals 1-4; Mission Rep.
4; Student Senate 2; Pep Club 3-4; Surveyors Club
3

133



PAUL PARISE: Mendelian 1-3; Mission Club 1-4;
Science Fair 1;

ERNEST PARKER: Mission Club 1-4;

BILL PATTERSON: Band 1-4; Mission Club 1-4;

Intramurals 1-2;

TED PECORA: Baseball 2-4; Wrestling 2; Intramu-
rals 1-2; Mission Club 1-4; Radio Club 3; Pep Club
3;

FREDERICK PEETE: Track 1-4; Afro American
Club 1-4; Intramurals 1-4; Mission Club 1-4;
MAURICE PELLIZZARI: Mendelian 3-4; Science
Club 4; Intramurals 1; Science Fair 1;

NORMAN PENN: Track 1-4; BS.U. 1-4; Mission
Club 1-4; Science Fair 1-2;

GERALD PEREZ: Debate 1-4; Forensics 1-4;
Mendelian 1-4; Monarch 2-4; Surveyors Club 3;
Student Senate 2-3; Mission Club 1-4;

HENRY PERISEE: Band 1-4; Mission Club 1-4;
Radio Club 2-3;

PAT PERRY: Band 1-3: Ski Club 3-4; Key Club 4;
Mission Club 1-4; Intramurals 2; Pep Club;

GREG PHILLIPS:

PHILLIP PIERCE: Homecoming Committee 4;
Afro American Club 1; Bowling 1-2; Monarch 4
Intramurals 1-4; Mission Club 1-4; Track 1;




JAMES PIERI: Key Club 3-4; Ski Club 3-4; Stu-
dent Senate 1-3; Intramurals 1-4; Pep Club 3-4;
Mission Club 1;

MARK PLESHA:

BILL PURPURA: Baseball Team 1-4; Letterman’s
4; Intramurals 1-4; Mission Club 1-4;

RICH QUINN: Mission Club 1-4; Foothall 1-4;
Wrestling 1; Letterman’s Club 4; Intramurals 1-4¢
GEORGE REDMAN: Mission Club 1-4; Intramu-
rals 1-4;

THOMAS REED: Intramurals 1-4; Ski Club 4; Mis-
sion Club 1-2;

JOHN RIGGIO: Football 1-4; Key Club 4; Mission
Club 1-4; Intramurals 1-4; K of A 1-4; Class Trea-
surer 3; Student Senate 1-4; Track 2; Letlerman’s
Club 3-4;

ROBERT ROEMER: Intramurals 1-2;

ROSS ROSETTI: Mission Club 1-3; Y.CS. 3;
Debate 3; Forensic 3; Mendelian 2-3;

RICK ROZEMA: Intramurals 1-4; Mission Club 1-
4

JOHN RUSINIAK: Intramurals 1-4; Ski Club 3-4;
Mission Club 1-4;

MARIUS SADAUSKAS: Pep Club 4; Mission Club
1-4;

ART SANTOYQ: Chess Club 1-3; Intramurals 1-4;
Mission Club 1;

MICHAEL SARTORI: Football 1-2; Baseball 1;
Mission Club 1-4; Mission Rep. 1-4; Student Sen-
ate 2-3; Intramurals 1-4; Radio Club 3-4; Pep Club
34

CRAIG SATALIC: Mission Club 1-4; Wrestling 1-
4; Letterman’s Club 3-4; Key Club 3; Intramurals
1-4; Football 1;



MARTIN J. SCHMITT: Football 1-4; Mission Club
1-4; National Honor Society 4; Student Senate 3;
Intramurals 1-4; Letterman’s Club 3-4; Track 2;
JIM SHALLOW: Mission Club 1-4; Wrestling 3;
Intramurals 3-4;

MICHAEL SHANAHAN: Football 1.2; Class Rep.
1-2; Intramurals 1-4;

JOHN SHANNON:

MIKE SHEEHAN: Football 1-4; Wrestling 1-4: K
of A 1-4; Letterman’s Club 1-2; Vice-President Sen-
ior Class 4 Intramurals 1-4; Student Council 1-3;
Track 1; Key Club 4;

DOUG SHIDELER: Intramural 1-4; Band 1-4: Ski
Club 3-4; Mission Club 1-4;

MICHAEL SHIREY: Basketball 1-4;

REGINALD SHOWERS: Science Club 3-4; Math
Club 4; Aviation Club 4; Weight-Lifting Club 4;
National Honor Society 4; B.CS. 4; K of A 3-4;
LARRY SIEGEL:

RICHARD SIMONS: Monarch 4; Mission Club 2-
4

OSBOURNE SIMS: Football 1-4; Basketball 1;
Track 1.3; Afro American Club 1-4; Letterman’s
Club 1-2; Mission Club 1.3; Intramurals 1-4;

KEN SITKOWSKI: Football 1; Basketball 1-4; Stu-
dent Senate 1-2; National Honor Society 4; K of A
2-4; Mission Club 1-2; Letterman’s Club 3-4:

CHRIS SKOREK: Mission Club 1-4; Pep Club 3-4;
Ski Club 2-4; Intramurals 1-4; Student Senate 2-4;
JOE SKYLAS: Band 1-4; Science Club 2-4; Mende-
lian 2; Monarch 2; Intramurals 1-2; Mission Club
1; Chess Club 1-3; Science Fair 1; N.ILS. 4:
CHARLES SMITH: Science Fair 1-2;




DENNIS SMITH: BS.U. 1-4; Track Team 3:
MICHAEL SMITH: Intramurals 1-2; K of A 3-4:
N.HS. 4;

JIM SMOLINSKI: Wrestling 1-4; Student Senate 1-
4; Mission Rep. 1-4; Intramurals 1-4;

JAMES SMOOT: Afro American Club 1-4: Band 1-
3; Intramurals 1-3; Radio Club 1; Science Club 1;
Aviation Club 2;

WALLY SMOTER: Intramurals 1-4; Mission Club
1-4; Pep Club 1-4; Ski Club 3-4;

KEN SODERLUND: K of A 2-4; Wrestling Team
24; Baseball Team 1-2; Intramurals 1-4; Mission
Club 1-4; Weight-Lifting Club 3-4;

CHRIS SOJKA: Mission Club 1-4; Baseball 1-4;
Basketball 2; Intramurals 1-4; Key Club 4; Letter-
man’s Club 4;

JACK SOWA: AV, Club 1-2; Debate 1; Forensics
1-2; Intramurals 1-4; Mission Club 1-4; Mission
Rep. 2-3; Science Fair 1-2; Y.C.S. 1-2: Student
Senate 2; Monarch 3-4; Key Club 1-3; Ski Club 4
Pep Club 1-4; Surveyors Club;

MARK SOWA: Band 1-4; Mission Club 1-4:

JAMES STREIT: Baseball 1-2; Ski Club 3-4;
JAMES SULKOWSKI: Baseball 1-4; Basketball 1-
2; Ltterman’s Club 3-4; Key Club 4; Mission 1-4;
Mission Rep. 1; Aviation 3; Intramurals 1-4;
MARK SULSKI: Ski Club 3-4;

JIM TAFF: Wrestling 1-4; Letterman’s Club 3-4;
Football 1;

JOE TOSCANO: Mission Club 1-4; Wrestling 2;
Ski Club 4

RICK TRACY: Wrestling 1-4; Football 1-3; Letter-
man’s Club 4; Intramurals 1-4;

137



138

CHARLES TRIBBETT: Bowling Team 2; Mission
Club 4; Science Club 1; Chess Club 1; Intramurals
3

ED TROJANSKI: Ski Club 2-4; Pep Club 3-4; Key
Club 4

MARK TWARDOSZ: Drama Club 3; Pep Club 3-4;
A.V. Club 1-2; Intramurals 1-4; Mission Club 1-4;
Mission Rep. 1; Y.C.S. 1-2; Monarch 3-4; Ski Club
4; Science Fair 4; Surveyors Club 3; Key Club 4;
Chess Club 4;

ROGER UNTON: Mission Club 1-4; Intramurals 1-

3;

GREGORY URBAN: Football 4; Basketball 3; Key
Club 4; Intramurals 1-4; Mission Club 1-4; Golf
Team 4;

DENNIS VACCARO: Intramurals 1-3; Mission
Club 1-4; Science Club 1-4; Monarch 2; Mendelian
2: N.H.S. 4: Science Fair 1-4:

JIM VALAND: Intramurals 1-4; Mission Club 1-4;
Football 1;

THOMAS VALENTE: Wrestling 4;

JAMES VAN DER BERGE: Mission Club 1-4; Key
Club 1-3; Intramurals 1-3; Weight-Lifting 3-4;

PAUL VAN LOON: Ski Club 3-4; Key Club 4;
Football 4; Intramurals 3-4; Mission Club 1-4;
ROOSEVELT WARE: Band 1-2; Afro American
Club 1-2; Intramurals 1-3;

ROBERT WILLS: Football 1-3; Basketball 1-2; Let-
terman’s Club 1-4; Key Club 3-4; Intramurals 1-4;

BOB WILMSEN: Mission Club 1-4; Intramurals 1-

4;

ROBERT WINKIEL: Basketball 1; Intramurals 1-
4; Mission Club 1-4;

STANLEY WISNIEWSKI: Science Club 2; Mende-
lian 2; Intramurals 1-4; Key Club 4; Ski Club 4;




RON ZARAGOZA: Mission Club 1-4; Key Club 3;
Weight-Lifting Club 3;

DAVID ZARANTE: Chess Club 3; Mission Club 1-
4; Weight-Lifting Club 3-4 Intramurals 1-4;
SEBASTIAN ZARANTE: Mission Club 1-4; Chess
Club 3; Weight-Lifting Club 3-4;

ROBERT ZIEMBA:

STEVE ZIEMEK:

JOE ZOTTO: Football 1-4: Mission Club 1-4; Let-
terman’s Club 3-4: Intramurals 1-4; Student Rep.
1-2; Track 2-3; Key Club 3;

Seniors Victorious In Annual Contest

SR b 4
¥ i ————e

-
L

A Sl b i g

Led by Bill Anderson, this year’s Seniors once again defeated all-comers in the tug-o-war.



Juniors

With indecision gone, and awareness instilled the Mendel Juniors see the
roles they are to fit. This is, perhaps, the most eventful, yel important year.
The Junior Class not only has to look at scholastics and activities of that year,
bul also into the possibilities of college. This exclusive year will mold each
individual, separately, by the pressures of his responsibilities. He has to look
aside from this to his new status, and on even further as a Mendel Leader,

3] e g

Junior Class Officers; LEFT TO RIGHT: Mike Zelango, Mike Jedlicka, moderator Fr. Edward Andrews, John Gavin, and Mike Hanrahan.

140



Mark Adams
Alexander Adducei
Allan Adducci
Kim Allen
Ralphie Ambriz
Donald Anderson

Alan Arendt
Anthony Arens
Jeff Ashenbrenner
Lovance Ashley
Steven Balfa
Kevin Barry

Francis Bates
Gortlandt Bell
Jerry Bell
George Berdell
Ralph Blakey
Steven Bloom

Albert Bobb
Bruce Bocian
Michael Bookowy
Ted Bombagetti
John Bombard
Regan Boose

Daniel Bovino
Arthur Brewer
Keith Brooks
Vaughn Brown
John Budinger
George Buechele

Richard Burke
Thomas Byrne
James Calderone
William Callahan
Derek Campbell
Joseph Cardinal

John Carlin
Michael Carlin
Joseph Casella
Leonard Chiaro
Eugene Ciesla
Michael Ciesla

141



142

Thomas Clemens
James Cockrell
Glenn Coffey
Mario Coleman
Timothy Conway
James Couch

John Cronin
Michael Crooker
William Cupach
Ricardo Curry
Kenneth Dacorte
Clevon Davis

Michael Dedoe

Nickson Deegan
Fernando Defina
Rudolph Delrio
Michael Derkacy
Gregory Doig

Paul Donovan
James Doody
Samuel Downs
Raymond Dozier
Harry Easley
Marshall Easley

Anthony Enrietti
Enrico Epps
Robert Fabrizio
Jerald Ferenczy
John Ferry
Joseph Fiaoni

Kevin Finn
James Fleming
Spencer Foote
Daryle Forney
Paul Fort
Daniel Franklin

Vaughn French
Lino Frigo
Reginald Gamble
John Gavin

Paul Gbur

Peter Ghur



Mark Gilbo
David Giles
Richard Good
David Green
John Gregori
Frank Griffin

Robert Griffith
Joseph Grotto
Vincent Guider

John Hammermeister
Vincent Hampton
George Hanekamp

Michael Hanrahan
Kevin Hansen
Charles Hart
Randy Hayes
Lamar Head

Mark Heneghan

Philip Hennessy
George Herrera
Ronald Heveran
Michael Hoff
Leroy Holmes
Moses Holmes

Karl Hopfer
Emmen Hosty
Paul Hunter
Elurid Jackson
Eric James
Michael Jedlicka

Darrell Johnson
James Johnson
Daniel Jones
Jeffrey Jones
Jonathan Jones
Martin Juarez

Dennis Kapelinski
James Kevin
Ralph Kimbrough
Donald King
George Kinnison
Jeffrey Klockowski

143



Geoffrey Kongquee
John Korienek
Jeffery Kozic
Lawrence Kuhn
Vincent Kunkler

Joseph Kurucz
Jerome Kuziel

Eli Latina
Reginald Lawrence
Charles Lindbloom
Kevin Littles

Gary London
Robert Long
Ricardo Lopez
Steven Lupton
Donald Lynch
Michael Maher

Mark Mangan
Michael Martin
James Matchus
James Mazzoni
Michael MeCadney
Kevin McCarthy

James McCorkhill
Darren McElroy
James Mclntyre
Francis McKinstery
Ronald MeMillon
Daniel MeNicholas

Christopher Metz
Michael Messerle
Steven Mikan
Frank Minor
Gregory Minor
Joseph Miskell

Robert Moore
Maylin Mosely
Roy Murphy
Terrence Murphy
William Nahulak
Redondo Newhall




Anthony Nix
Roland Nocera
Joseph Ortiz
Carl Owezarek
Joseph Pappan
George Pappa

Daniel Pagquette
Mario Paulina
James Pearson
Sean Pearson
Alfredo Pedroza
Robert Pesut

Arthur Peterson
Gregory Pettenon
Derrick Polk
William Pope
Derek Powell

Russel Prekwas

During a Spanish class Greg Minor is called on to help his fellow classmates conjugate verbs.

145



146

Juniors Practice Necessary Skills

Sy

_.:_"'.-I:I_ .:. o = £ 5 e 31 -

Elbert Robertson studies the typing skills of Fernando DeFina.

Dave Rauen

Brian Rice
Gentry Richardson
Robert Rigoni
Helmut Roberts
Lucius Robinson

Michael Robinson
William Roth
Daniel Rowan
Marco Ruchala
William Rupp
Walter Rusnarczyk

Edward Sabo
Michael Safran
Norbert Salamonski
Joseph Sallas

Eric Simpson
Byron Slaughter




Juniors Aid Football Squad

oY !""&‘ vy

,,,,,

Diaryll Forney and Bill Pope added depth and gained experience with the football team this year, and will return to lead the Monarchs next
full.

147



Juniors Strain Under New Math

Michael Smoot
Wayne Sokes
Loren Spain
Robert Stanley
William Stleger
Craig Stokes

Gregory Stone
Kevin Strong
Terrence Sullivan
Steven Supalla
Martin Swiatkowski
James Teemer

148



Kenneth Thompson
Michael Threadgill
James Toth

Kevin Tribbia
Aaron Tyler
Jeffrey Unton

Tim Vaclac

Marc Vahl
Edward Vaisvilas
Gil Vanharen
David Vivian
Nicholas Vukelich

Steven Ward
Aaron Washington
Kirk Watson

Eric Wells
Christopher White
Joseph Wilk

James Wilson
Kevin Wind
Freerick Woods
Marshall Young
Michael Zarlengo

Anthony Zordan
Joel Zulkowski
Kevin Greer
Darrell Horbrook
John Morrin

Donald Schullar

149



Sophomores

Overcoming the tensions and newness of high school life, the sophomore
greets the second year with relief and a sense of pride. With one year behind
him, he can ideally become part of Mendel. The Sophomore Class has gained
new views, become more aware of himself and the school, and developed from
these experiences. Reaching out for all facets of prep life, along with individ-
ual determination, the Sophomores have set their path to success.

SOPHOMORE CLASS OFFICERS: Michael Drzewiecki, John Knoebel, Daniel Finn, Melvin Piper



Bart Aielo
William Allen
Ronald Bagley
Michael Bailey
Robert Balamut
Peter Balcerzak

Lefrance Barber
Harold Barker
Thomas Barriball
Paul Barry
Richard Becker
Andrew Bell

Paul Berlin
John Biewenga
Richard Bloom
Gregory Bolin
Michael Bomer
Robert Bonner

Thomas Boskey
Marty Bourgeois
Lacy Bovd

Robert Bronke
Michael Brown
Michael Bruzdziak

Kevin Bryson
Daniel Buechele
Gregory Burks
Michael Burt
Kevin Bush
Mark Butkiss

Terrance Butler
Philip Camera
Rinaldo Camera
Conrad Carpenter
Kevin Carr

Mare Cartwright

James Cavoto
Gary Chatham
Raymond Chess

Salvadore Cheversia

Gerald Collier
Steven Collier

151



152

Brian Cooney
Mark Cooper
Phillip Cossey
Alfred Couch
James Courson
Brian Crawford

Kevin Crawford
David Crenshaw
John Cruz

John Cuellar
Dale Currier
Timothy Czmiel

Keith Davis
Anthony Dean
George Denison
Nelson Derbigny
Brendan Diamond
Edward Dickson

Jean Dieudonne
Patrick Daolan
Stephen Donley
Steven Donohue
Michael Drzewiecki
Steven Elbaor

Michael Ellis
Glenn Ellison
Carl Everett
Joseph Farrell
Michael Figura
Daniel Finn

John Finnegan
Theodore Fisher
Dion Fleming
Quintes Flowers
John Foley
Michael Fortier

Maurice Freeman
Thomas Galvan
William Gamt
Ralph Garrick
Mark Gasik

Art Gilmore



Joseph Golio
Jeffrey Green
Junius Greene
Wayne Greer
Charles Grego
Gregory Griffin

John Griffin
Kevin Griffin
Peter Guerrero
Gary Guichard
Kenneth Hamilton
Michael Harris

Combining intellectual and physical skills, a student places the finishing touches on his drawing project.

153



154

Maurice Harvey
Mark Holan
James Holland
Kyran Holmes
Shawn Hosty
David Houlihan

Charles Howard
Darryl Husband
Michael Ingram
Romand locco

Charles Ireland
David Jachowicz

B

Sophomores Prepare For Business

_.’_.ﬁm.-_-y e e P TRLP S

Mrs. Ford teaches Sophomores skills such as typing, necessary in the business world.



Wayne Jackson
Darryl Jacobs
Robert Jenkins
Daniel Jennings
Victor Jimenez
Tony Johnson

Carl Johnson
Michael Jones
Rodney Kent
Mark Kevin
Robert Kilis
Kyle Kimbrough

Robert Klapkowski
John Knight

John Knoebel
Frank Koronkiewicz
Anbgelo Knowles
Joseph Kosman

Roy Krask

David Kreeczowski
Richard Kulig
Gregory Landrum
Flavio Lappo
Caesar Lee

Daniel Lee
Gerald Lee
Andre Linton
Kirk Lovely
Milton Lovett
Averell Lucy

Thomas Magee
Steve Mahnke
Kevin Malley
John Maniatis
Dave Maracich
Brian Martin

Leonard Marturano
Mark Mavros
William MecAllister
Leighton McClure
Kevin McCray
Davis McDonald

| 155




Terrence McGoldrick
Kevin McMillon
Christop Megaro
Michael Mercier
Craig Metros
Christopher Micetich

Brian Middleton
Marcea Mitchell
Charles Mitchum
Charles Mizner
Eric Moore
Jerome Moore

Donald Mordus
John Moreno
John Morrin
Michael Morrin
Gregory Moskop
Daniel Nahulak

Peter Nelson
Tyrone Nelson
William Newman
Robert O'Connell
John Olson

Gregory Page

Lawrence Parise
Phillip Pegoraro
Peter Peraziana

Michael Phelan

Dean Pieri

Dean Pietkiewicz

Melvin Piper
Gregory Plau
Allen Pokrzywa
Robert Porche
Jelfrey Powell
William Pranski

Timothy Puclik
Ted Pulaski
Lawrence Purcell
Thomas Ragan
Keith Randolph
Glenn Reese

156



William Rivers
Elbert Robinson
Mark Rotroff
Eric Rouse
William Rowan
Arthur Rowlett

Craig Russell
Robert Ryan
David Sabo
August Sallas
Leo Schefe
Garry Schouten

William Schuch

Martin Semerdjian

Gary Siatka
Tracy Simmons
Thomas Siska
Leonard Sisnette

Sophomore Mike Withlow receives his quota of candy to sell in the annual candy drive.

157



Patrick Waldon
James Walker
Dennis Waller
Patrick Walsh
Mark Washington
Charles Weiss

John Wertz

Michael Whitlow
Lawrence Wichlinski
Anthony Wilkins
Kevin Williams
Marshall Williams

Gregory Sivik
David Skau
Alfred Smith
Jeffrey Smolinski
Joseph Sobezyk

Rubert Solorio
John Spudic
John Steward
Anthony Stupegia
Mark Sulski
David Sunzere

John Sutton
Bernard Tafoya
Paul Tausch
Lawrence Thayer
Kevin Thomas
Darn Thorton

Slavko Tomich
Nicholas Traino
Russell Travis
Donald Urbanas
Mike Vanderwalker
Douglas Vivian




Juniors Display Competitive Attitude

Robin Williams
Richard Willis
Gary Wills
James Wilmsen
David Wilson
David Wilson

Joseph Wilson
Daniel Woods
Robert Wooten
James Young

Edward Zagar
Jack Zausa

159



Freshmen

Making the transition from grade school to high school life, the freshman
faces crucial changes. He is exposed to new names, new faces, and an entirely
different school system. He is expected to cope with these transitions and to
carry the Mendel name proudly through dedication and perseverance.
Through these coming four years he will conform to this new life, absorb new
values and new ideas, and be enriched in its rewards.

A high school is a confusing, demanding world for Freshmen which occasionally requires more than a student can give.




Michael Adducei
James Alexander
Keith Alexander
Richard Ambriz

Paul Anderson

Donald Ashley

Leslie Baker
Darigus Barnard
William Bartoli
David Battle
Steven Bautista
Eugene Bell

John Berger

James Bernal

Brian Berryman
Edward Boissoneau
Gene Borgo

John Bosanac

“Bennies” Lead Homecoming Parade To Gately
Stadium

A proud contingent of Freshmen escort the homecoming floats on their trip to the crowded stands at Gately.



162

Derrick Davis
Michael Davis
Rick Debenedetti
Randy Degani
Richard De Pillars
Harrison Deruisa

Robert Dolan
Robert Doody
David Dougherty
Brian Dunlap
Brian Dunne
Joseph Dworak

Michael Dzado
Michael Elizalde
Edmond Fambro
Steven Fortuna
Henry Foster
Dale Franklin

Steven Bouchez
Melvin Bragg
Michael Brown
Kenneth Bruno
Michael Burke
Joseph Cacic

Peter Cahill
Robert Cahill
John Casella
Gavino Castro
Richard Cavoto
Steve Chattam

George Chisum
David Christion
Laron Clark
Mark Clayton
Wayman Cloyd

James Cole

Kevin Comeaux
Antonio Contente
James Coogan
Joseph Cristiano
John Dal Santo
Anthony Davis




Mike Garner
Pedro Garcia
Joseph Geeter
Daniel Geist
Kenneth Giffen
Michael Gilmore

Joseph Gloude
Michael Goeppner
Michael Goldsmith
Jay Goodrich
Robert Gorski
Edgar Gosa

The spirit of togetherness is plainly seen as the Freshmen all join in on a song during their Retreat.

163



164

Allen Huhra
Rodney Irving
Darrell Jackson
Robert Jaronski
Gerald Johnson
Gary Jones

Raymond Jones
Garry Kadzielawski
David Kapelinski
Ron Kawanna
James Kinsella
James Kirchner

Stephen Kirwood
Walter Krop
James Krzeczowski
Tim Kuhn

Peter Langhart
William Lawson

Donald Lee
Henry Lee
Stephen Lee
Stephen Lewis
Thomas Lewis
Edgar Lucas

Oscar Grant
Michael Greer
Ricky Gregori
Steven Gromoshak
Leo Hall

Stanley Hamilton

Jeffrey Harmon
Gregg Harris
Kevin Harris
Thomas Hart
Michael Hattemer
Byron Hennings

Claude Hill
James Hoban
Tyrone Holden
Thomas Holland
Daryl Holmes
Russel Howard




Freddie Luster
Timothy Lynch
Mark Macey
Charles Manno
William Marshall
Kevin Martin

John Martinovich
Michael Mason
Steward Mecutcheon
Lawrence McDevitt
Michael McGarel
Bryvan McGee

William Mclntyre
Kevin McKee
Kevin McKernin
John McLean
Lawrence McMullan
Louis McNulty

End Bill Riddle sprints out as a decoy as the Mendel line opens a hole for the quick backs.



Shawn Meade
Gregory Miller
James Miller
Dennis Mills
William Mitchell
Gary Moore

Tyrone Moore
Carl Morgan
Richard Moy
Vincent Munday
Steven Nahulak
Gregory Nash

Keith Nelson
Walter Newby
Terrence Obrien
Anton Olds
Robert Omara
Arturo Ordonez

Timothy Osullivan
James Ooole
Louis Paloma
Nathaniel Pankey
Ronald Panozzo
James Pappa

David Pasco
Wayne Pate
Howard Patterson
John Patterson
Frank Patton
Riccardo Pedro

Alfred Phelps
Albert Pieri
Stephen Rauen
Peter Reed
Kevin Rick
William Riddle

James Rigglo
Frederick Robinson
Kenneth Roche
Anthony Rogers
Neander Rowlett
George Royals



L

Spirited Freshmen Join Mendel

Michael Ryan
Randy Rozema
James Ryan
Mark Sawicki
Frederick Scoll
Marvin Scroggins

Timothy Sewing
Vance Seymour
Willis Shannon
James Shepherd
Steven Simington
Michael Simunjak

Allen Smith
Carleton Smith
Geolfrey Smith
Kevin Smith
Bruee Sobko
Gary Soderlund

167



168

Freshmen Ready To Tackle The Future

g

By the look on this Freshman’s face you can tell that he is unafraid of what the future may bring.

Nicholas Sowa
Bruce Spasoff
Jeffrey Springer
George Stephenson
Louis Strapp
Joseph Sullivan

Paul Sykes
Frederick Talton
Joseph Taylor
Stephen Taylor
Victor Thorton
Scott Tinervia




Michael Tunstell
Stephen Unton
Vance Vallenari
Ramon Villafria
Kenneth Wahlin
Grant Walker

Michael Walker
David Warden
Jeffrey Williams
Raymond Williams
Rodney Williams
Brian Wills

Christopher Winston
Mylowe Wooley
Nicholas Zagotta
Gary Zarlengo
Thomas Zikovich
Mark Zylkowski

Freshman Hijinks Brighten Wet Homecoming

The Freshman homeroom of section 5 was proud of their float which symbolized the determination of all the Monarchs.

169



170

Andrews, Fr. Edward, 11
Anderson, Mrs. Margert, 26
Antrim, Mr. Steven, 21
Anyszka, Mr. Adam, 26
Berretini, Ms. Emma, 15
Breeney, Fr. Daniel, 9
Boffo, Mrs. Mary, 26
Caldiraro, Miss. Joanne, 16
Camera, Mr. Nicholas, 19
Cavaliere, Mrs. Angeline, 26

Conway, Mr. Charles, 15,19,169

Coverick, Mrs. Mary Anne, 27
Cregier, Mr. Ronald, 21
Crowe, Mrs. Laura, 26
Delaney, Mr. Kenneth, 4.5,14
Diamond, M. James, 24,92
Dion, Mr. Paul, 21,115
DiVecchio, Miss Lynda, 13,14
Dudge, Fr. Erwin, 16
Dunphy, Mrs. Gwendolyn, 27
Durant, Fr. Albert, 27

Ellis, Mr. Timothy, 12

Falusz, Mr. Anton, 26
Farrell, Mr. Vince, 26
Flesher, Mr. Raymond, 27,99

A

Adams, Mark, 141,94
Adducei, Alexander, 141
Adducci, Allan, 141
Adducci, Dominie, 121,104
Addueei, Michael, 161
Aiello, Bart, 151
Alexander, James, 161
Alexander, Keith, 161,97
Alexander, Pierre, 121,97,104.
Allen, Kim, 141

Allen, William, 151,108
Ambriz, Ralph, 141
Ambriz, Richard, 161
Anderson, Anthony, 121
Anderson, Donald, 141
Anderson, Paul, 161
Anderson, William, 121,139
Angellotti, Robert, 121
Anklewicz, Anthony, 121
Appleton, James, 121
Arendt, Alan, 141

Arens, Anthony, 141
Ashenbrener, Jeff, 141
Ashley, Donald, 161
Ashley, Lovance, 141

B

Baffa, Steven, 141,49
Bagley, Ronald, 151
Bailey, Harry, 121,32,46,100

Faculty Index

Ford, Mrs. Georgia, 21

Frigo, Mr. Jack, 26

Gahan, Mrs. Jeanne, 26
Gavin, Rev. John, 8
Grapenthin, Mrs. Ann, 27
Guida, Mr. Louis, 24,33
Hartigan, Fr. Daniel, 8
Hartmann, Mr. Jeremiah, 16
Heersema, Mr. Robert, 25
Helms, Mr. Wilbur, 13,14
Hogan, Mr. Michael, 996,111
Janulis, Mr. Raymond, 22
Kampa, Mr. William, 13
Kavanagh, Mr. Terrence 9,22
Kerrigan, Miss. Marion, 27
Koscik, Mr. Frank, 26

Kret, Fr. John, 20

Labadie, Fr. Wilbur, 14
LaMorte, Fr. Edward, 27
Ledin, Mr. Donald, 9,17,24.86
Lindbloom, Mr. Leo, 26
Loewig, Mrs. Ann, 27

Mark, Br., 20

Martin, Fr. Thomas, 9
Martin, Mrs. Mary

Student Index

Bailey, Michael, 151
Bailey, William, 121,100
Baker, Leslie, 161
Balamut, Robert, 151
Balcerzak, Peter, 151
Barber, Lefrance, 151
Barbieri, Michael, 121,46,113
Barker, Harold, 151
Barnard, Darigus, 161
Barnes, Roger, 121,108
Barriball, Thomas, 151,113
Barry, Kevin, 141,86
Barry, Paul, 151

Bartoli, William, 161
Basile, Thomas, 121
Bassetto, James, 121
Bates, Francis, 141
Battle, David, 161
Bautista, Steven, 161
Beavers, Gregory, 121,90
Becich, Michael, 121,104,106,113,115
Becker, Richard, 151
Becker, David, 121

Bell, Andrew, 151

Bell, Bernard, 122
Bosanac, John, 161
Boskey, Thomas, 151
Bouchez, Steven, 162
Bell, Cortlandt, 141

Bell, Eugene, 161

Bell, Jerry, 141

MecAllister, Mr. Edward, 58
McClintock, Mr. James
MeDonough, Mr. Michael
Moss, Mr. Charles, 13,22,.115
Mysliwiec, Mr. Bernard, 23,108
Nicholas, Fr. Gerald, 17,19,20,97
Noonan, Mrs. Rosella, 26
Novak, Mr. David, 26

Nyholt, Sr. Adelene, 27
Qedzes, Miss Dean, 27
Provencher, Mr. Melvin, 22
Quinn, Mrs. Georgie, 26
Rayappan, Mr. Savirimuthu, 19
Rose, Mr. Richard, 12, 107
Stobba, Fr, Joseph, 9

Schaal, Mr. Frederick, 19
Slattery, Mr. Michael, 22
Sullivan, Fr. Edward, 27
Sullivan, Fr. William, 10
Taylor, Tom, 15

Tyma, Fr. John, 9, 13

Valente, Charma, 26

Williams, Mr. Houston, 26
Wojciechowski, Mr. Ken, 12,33

Bell, Julius, 122

Berdell, George, 141
Berlin, Paul, 151

Bernal, James, 161
Berryman, Brian, 161,104
Biagi, Clyde, 122
Biewenga, John, 151
Billeck, Tim, 122,100
Bischoff, David, 122.48
Blakey, Ralph, 141
Bloom, Steven, 141
Bloom, Richard, 151
Bobb, Albert, 141

Bocian, Bruce, 141,86,100
Bocian, Richard, 122,86
Boissoneau, Edward, 161
Bokowy, Mike, 141

Bolin, Greg, 151,47
Bombagetti, Ted, 141
Bombard, John, 141,96
Bomer, Michael, 151,104
Bonner, Robert, 151,86
Bonner, Stephen, 122,86,96
Bonshire, William, 122,100
Boose, Regan, 141

Borgo, Gene, 161
Bourgeois, Marty, 151
Bovino, Daniel, 141
Bowden, Jon, 122,97
Boyd, Lacy, 151

Bragg, Melvin, 162



Breiner, Thomas, 122,96
Brewer, Arthur, 86,141
Bronke, Robert, 92,151
Brooks, Keith, 141
Brown, Eric, 122,70,116
Brown, Michael, 162
Brown, Michael, 151
Bruno, Kenneth, 162
Brown, Vaughn, 141
Bruno, Eugene, 122
Bruno, Kerry, 122,48,113
Bruzdziak, Michael, 151
Bryson, Kevin, 116,151
Budinger, John, 141
Buechele, Daniel, 151
Buechele, George, 141
Burke, Daniel, 122
Burke, Michael, 122,96
Burke, Michael, 162
Burke, Richard, 141
Burks, Gregory, 151
Burt, Michael, 151
Bush, Kevin, 76,151
Butkus, Mark, 151
Butler, Terrence, 98,104,151
Byrne, Thomas, 141

C
Cacic, Joseph, 162
Cahill, Peter, 162
Cahill, Robert, 162
Calderone, James, 96,141
Callahan, Brian, 123
Callahan, Robert, 123,96,98,100,115
Callahan, William, 100,113,141
Camera, Philip, 151
Camera, Rinaldo, 151
Campbell, Derek, 141
Canavan, John, 123,109,113
Cardinal, Joseph, 141
Carlin, John, 141
Carlin, Michael, 141
Carollo, David, 123
Carpenter, Conrad, 151
Carr, Kevin, 151
Carr, Thomas, 123
Cartwright, Mare, 151
Casella, John, 162,37
Casella, Joseph, 141
Castro, Gavino, 162,37
Cavoto, James, 151
Cavoto, Richard, 162
Chapan, Brian, 123
Chatham, Gary, 151
Chattam, Steve, 162
Chess, Raymond, 151
Chevalier, Michael, 96,108,100
Cheversia, Victor, 113
Cheversia, Salvadore, 151
Chiaro, Leonard, 141
Chisum, George, 162
Christensen, Martin, 123,109

Christion, David, 162
Christie, Thomas, 123

Ciesla, Eugene, 141

Ciesla, Michael, 47,99,100,141
Clark, Albert, 123

Clark, Laron, 162,40

Clayton, Mark, 162

Clemens, Jerome, 123,86,96
Clemens, Thomas, 142,92,98,142
Collier, Gerald, 151

Collier, Steven, 151

Cloyd, Wayman, 162
Coachman, Byron, 123
Cockrell, James, 142

Coda, Steve, 123

Coffey, Glen, 142,108

Cole, James, 162

Coleman, Mario, 142
Comeaux, Kevin, 162

Comer, David, 123,96,115
Conlon, John, 123

Contente, Antonio, 162
Cooney, Brian, 152

Conway, Timothy, 142,107,115
Coogan, James, 162,115
Coogan, Michael, 124,104,115
Cook, Anthony, 124

Cooper, Mark, 152,96

Cossey, Philip, 152

Couch, Alfred, 152

Couch, James, 142

Courson, James, 152

Covelli, Alexander, 124
Coverick, Timothy, 124,100,104
Crawford, Brian, 152
Crawford, Kevin, 152
Crenshaw, David, 152
Cristiano, Joseph, 162

Cronin, John, 142

Cronin, Robert, 124

Crooker, Michael, 142,98
Cruz, John, 152

Cuellar, John, 152

Cunningham, Terrence, 104,124,33,100

Cupach, William, 142,106,115
Currier, Dale, 152

Curry, Ricardo, 142

Czmiel, Timothy, 152,90

D

Dacorte, Kenneth, 142
Dal Santo, John, 162
Dangerfield, Titus, 124
Dantonio, Anthony, 124
Davis, Anthony, 162
Davis, Clevon, 142
Davis, Derrick, 162
Davis, Keith, 152
Davis, Michael, 162
Davis, Theodore, 86
Dean, Anthony, 152
Debenedetti, Richard, 162

Dedoe, Michael, 142

Deegan, Nicholas, 142

De Fay, Kenneth, 124

Defina, Fernando, 142,58,96,59.91
Degani, Randy, 162

Delrio, Rudolph, 142

Denison, George, 152

De Pillars, Richard, 162
Derbigny, Nelson, 152
Derkacy, Michael, 142
Deruisa, Harrison, 162
Diamond, Brendan, 152
Dickson, Edward, 152
Dieudonne, Jean, 152

Dignan, Raymond, 124.34.,96,98
Dimitrijevich, Nicky, 124
Doig, Gregory, 142

Doig, Henry, 124

Dolan, Patrick, 152

Dolan, Robert, 162

Dolehide, John, 124,96
Donley, Stephen, 152
Donohue, Steven, 152
Donovan, Paul, 142

Doody, Robert, 162,86

Doody, James, 142,96
Dougherty, Dave, 162
Doughney, John, 124.98,104,107
Downs, Samuel, 142,97
Dozier, Raymond, 142
Drzewiecki, Michael, 152
Duffy, Daniel, 125

Dunlap, Brian, 162

Dunmore, Douglas, 125,99,113
Dunne, Brian, 162

Dworak, Dale, 162

Dzado, Michael, 162

E

Easley, Harry, 14297116
Easley, Marshall, 142,97,116
Elboar, Steven, 152

Elizalde, Michael, 162

Elliott, Leonard, 125,108,109,113
Ellis, Michael, 152,107

Ellison, Glenn, 152

Enrietti, Anthony, 142

Epps, Enrico, 142

Everett, Carl, 152

F

Fabrizio, Robert, 86

Falsey, Patrick, 125
Fambro, Edmond, 162
Faron, Philip, 125

Farrell, Joseph, 152
Ferenczy, Jerald, 142,97,106
Ferry, John, 142

Fiaoni, Joseph, 142

Fiaoni, Kenneth, 125,30,98,100
Figura, Michael, 152
Filzone, James, 125

7”7



Finn, Daniel, 152

Finn, Kevin, 142
Finnegan, John, 152
Finnegan, Thomas, 125
Fisher, Theodore, 152
Fleming, Dion, 152,107
Fleming, James, 142
Flowers, Quintes, 152
Foertsch, Richard, 125,113
Foley, John, 152

Foote, Spencer, 142,90,108
Forney, Daryl, 142

Fort, Paul, 142

Fortier, Michael, 152
Francheuti, Daniel, 126,98
Francois, Richard, 126
Franklin, Dale, 162,106
Freeman, Maurice, 152
French, Luther, 126,108
French, Vaughn, 142
Frigo, Lino, 142

Frigo, Michael, 126,98,100

G

Gaddey, Paul, 126
Gallichio, Frank, 126
Galvan, Andrew, 126
Galvan, Thomas, 152
Gamble, Reginald, 142
Gant, William, 152
Garcia, Adrian, 126
Garner, Mike, 163
Garrick, Ralph, 152,106
Gas, Robert, 126

Gasik, Mark, 152
Garcia, Pedro, 163
Gavin, John, 142,140,76,100
Gbur, Paul, 142

Gbur, Peter, 142

Geeter, Joseph, 163
Geist, Daniel, 163

Geter, David, 126,106,107,116,117
Gibson, Terrence, 126
Giffen, Kenneth, 163
Gilbo, Mark, 143

Giles, David, 143
Gilmore, Art, 152,108
Gilmore, Michael, 163
Gloude, Joseph, 163
Glover, Vinston, 126,108
Goeppner, Michael, 163
Goldsmith, Michael, 163
Golio, Joseph, 153

Good, Richard, 143,96,113
Goodrich, Jay, 163
Gorski, Robert, 163,37
Gosa, Edgar, 163,37,108
Grahowski, Richard, 126
Grant, Oscar, 164
Green, David, 143,96
Green, Jeffrey, 153
Greene, Junius, 153

Greer, Kevin, 149
Greer, Michael, 164
Greer, Wayne, 153
Grego, Charles, 153
Gregori, John, 143
Gregori, Ricky, 164
Grenchik, Richard
Griffin, Frank, 143
Griffin, Gregory, 153
Griffin, John, 153,86
Griffin, Kevin, 153
Griffith, Robert, 143
Gromoshak, Steven, 164
Grotto, Joseph, 143
Grzesiak, Daniel, 126
Guerrero, Peter, 153
Guichard, Gary, 153,47
Guider, Vincent, 143
Gundich, Richard, 126,97,98

H

Habschmidt, James, 127,98
Hall, Leo, 164

Hall, William, 127
Hamilton, Kenneth, 153
Hamilton, Stanley, 164
Hammermeister, John, 143,96,59,91
Hampton, Brian, 127,22
Hampton, Vincent, 143
Hanekamp, George, 143
Hanrahan, Michael, 143,140,96,100
Hansen, Kevin, 143,113
Harmon, Jeffrey, 164,108
Harrell, Joseph

Harrison, Darryl, 98,100,113
Harris, Gregg, 164

Harris, Kevin, 164

Harris, Michael, 153

Hart, Charles, 143

Hart, Thomas, 164

Harvey, Maurice, 154
Hattemer, Michael, 164
Hayes, Randy, 143

Head, Lamar, 143

Heenan, Michael, 127,96,32
Hendron, Jeffrey, 127
Heneghan, Mark, 143
Hennessy, Philip, 143,98
Hennessy, Thomas, 127
Hennings, Byron, 164
Herrera, George, 143
Herrera, Jesus, 127,91
Heveran, Ronald, 143

Hill, Claude, 164

Hirtz, Roger, 127,96,113
Hoban, James, 164

Hoff, Michael, 143

Hohl, Randolph, 127,104,113
Holan, Mark, 154

Holden, Tyrone, 164,90
Holland, James, 164
Holland, Thomas, 154

Holmes, Daryl, 164
Holmes, Joseph, 127,96
Holmes, Kyran, 154,108
Holmes, Leroy, 143
Holmes, Moses, 143,96,100
Hopfer, Karl, 143,104
Horn, Nathaniel, 127.91,96
Hosty, Emmett, 143,86
Hosty, Shawn, 154
Houlihan, David, 154,108
Howard, Charles, 154
Howard, Russell, 164,90
Huhra, Allen, 164

Hunt, James, 127

Hunter, Jean, 127,90
Hunter, Paul, 143

Hurley, Thomas, 127
Husband, Darryl, 154
Hyde, Michael, 127,113

I

Ingram, Michael, 154
locco, Romand, 154
Ireland, Charles, 154,91
Irving, Rodney, 164

J

Jachowicz, David, 154

Jackson, Darrell, 164

Jacobs, Darryl, 107

James, Eric, 143,96

Jaronski, Robert, 164

Jedlicka, Michael, 14:3,140,96,100
Jendraszak, Stephen, 104,107,114
Jobbe, Brian, 113

Johnson, Tony, 108

Johnson, Carl

Johnson, Darrell, 143

Johnson, Donald, 96

Johnson, Gerald, 164

Johnson, James, 143

Jones, Daniel, 143

Jones, Gary, 164

Jones, Jeffrey, 143,100

Jones, Jonathan, 143

Jones, Michael, 97,108

Jones, Raymond, 164

Jones, Thomas, 113,96,32,33,98,100
Juarez, Martin, 143,99

K

Kadzielawski, Gary, 164
Kapelinski, David, 164
Kapelinski, Dennis, 143
Kawanna, Ron, 164
Kelly, William, 128,109
Kent, Rodney, 155
Kevin, James, 91

Kevin, Mark, 155,97.106,115
Kijanowski, Wayne, 128
Kilis, Robert, 155
Kimbrough, Jeffrey, 104



Kimbrough, Kyle, 155,108
Kimbrough, Ralph, 108
Kinnison, George, 109
Kirchner, James, 164,113
Kirwood, Stephen, 164
Klacko, Paul, 128
Klapkowski, Richard, 155
Klockowski, Jeffrey, 90
Knapp, James, 128,104
Knight, John, 155
Knoebel, John, 155,86,96
Knowles, Angelo, 155
Kongouee, Geolfrey, 144.97,108
Korienek, John, 144
Korienek, Michael, 128,35,100
Korienek, Robert, 144
Koscik, Daniel, 128
Kosman, Joseph, 155
Kozarewicz, Joseph, 129
Kozik, Jelfrey, 144.54.96
Krask, Roy, 155

Krop, Walter, 164
Krzeczowski, David, 155,86
Krzeczowski, James, 164
Kuhn, Lawrence, 144
Kuhn, Tim, 164

Kulig, Richard, 155
Kunkler, Vincent, 144,113
Kuruez, Joseph, 144,86,98
Kuziel, Jerome, 144

E

Labanca, George, 129,96,98,100
Labanca, John, 129,98
Lachine, Les, 129
Lagrone, Frank, 129,108,113
Landgraf, William, 129,98
Landrum, Gregory, 155
Langhart, Peter, 164
Lappo, Flavio, 155
Laskowski, James, 129
Latina, Eli, 144

Lawrence, Reginald, 144
Lawson, William, 164,108
Lee, Caesar, 155

Lee, Daniel, 155

Lee, Donald, 164

Lee, Gerald, 155,97

Lee, Henry, 164

Lee, Howard, 129,97,104
Lee, Stephen, 164

Lee, Terry, 129

Lewis, Steven, 164

Lewis, Thomas, 164
Lindbloom, Charles, 144
Linton, Andre, 155
Littles, Kevin, 144
London, Gary, 144

Long, Donald, 130

Long, Robert, 144

Lopez, Anthony, 96
Lopez, Ricardo, 144

Lopez, Robert, 130,159,31,32,96.71
Lorthridge, Dana, 130
Losh, Thomas, 130
Lovely, Kirk, 155
Lovett, Milton, 155
Lucas, Edgar, 164
Lucy, Averell, 155
Lundberg, William, 130
Lupton, David, 130
Lupton, Steven, 144
Luster, Freddie, 165
Lynch, Donald, 144,108
Lyneh, Timothy, 165,90

M

Macey, Mark, 165
Machairas, Nestor, 130
Maciasz, Paul, 130,97,109,113
Mack, Robert, 130

Mackel, Audley, 130,96,56,91
Magee, Thomas, 155,113
Magon, Michael, 130,113
Maher, Michael, 144
Mahnke, Steve, 155

Malley, Kevin, 155
Mandujano, John, 116,130,100,106,115
Mangan, Mark, 144
Maniatis, John, 155

Manno, Charles, 165
Maracich, Daniel, 130,92,96
Maracich, Dave, 155
Marshall, William, 165
Martin, John, 130

Martin, Kevin, 165

Martin, Michael, 144
Martin, Brian, 155
Martinez, James, 117,130,140,107,116
Martinicky, John, 131,99
Martinvich, John, 165
Marturano, Leonard, 155
Mason, Michael, 165
Matchus, James, 144,92
Mazique, James, 113
Mazzoni, James, 144
Mcallister, William, 155
Mccabe, Edward, 131
Mecadey, Michael, 144
Mccaffrey, Ralph, 131
Mecearthy, Daniel, 131,96
Mecclure, Leighton, 155
Meccorkhill, James, 144,100
Meceray, Kevin, 155
Mceulloch, David, 131
Meccutcheon, David, 131,113
Mccutcheon, Stewart, 165
Meeurrie, Kevin, 131
Medevitt, Lawrence, 165
Medonald, Davis, 155
Mcdonald, Michael, 131
Meelroy, Darren, 144
Mefarland, John, 131,113
Mecgoldrick, Terrence, 156

Megargel, Michael, 165,106
Mcgee, Bryan, 165,86
Mcintyre, James, 144
Mcintyre, William, 165
Mckee, Kevin, 165,92
Mckerin, Kevin, 165
Mckeon, Michael, 98,100,115
Mckie, William, 131
Mckinstery, Francis, 144,86
Mclean, John, 165
Mclean, Maynard, 131
Mcmahon, John, 131,96
Memillon, Kevin, 156
Memillon, Ronald, 144.
Memullen, Lawrence, 165
Menicholas, Daniel, 144
Menulty, Louis, 165,99
Meade, Shawn, 166
Megaro, Christop, 156
Menconi, Gary, 131,99
Meneghini, Larry, 131
Metz, Christopher, 144
Mercier, Michael, 156
Merola, Michael, 131,96
Messerle, Michael, 144,107,117
Metros, Craig, 156
Micetich, Christopher, 156
Middleton, Brian, 156,97
Mikan, Steven, 144.96
Mikenis, John, 132,96
Miller, Gregory, 166
Miller, James, 166

Miller, Ronald, 132

Mills, Dennis, 166

Minor, Frank, 144,99
Minor, Gregory, 144
Miskell, Joseph, 144.
Mitchell, Marcea, 156
Mitchell, Willaim, 166
Mitchum, Charles, 156,97
Mizner, Charles, 156
Moldovan, Nicholas, 132
Moore, Daniel, 132,57,58,96
Moore, Eric, 156

Moore, Gary, 166

Moore, Jerome, 156
Moore, Robert, 144,91
Moore, Tyrone, 166
Moran, Brian, 132
Mordus, Donald, 156
Moreno, John, 156
Morgan, Carl, 166

Mork, Gregory, 132
Morrin, John, 149,156,109
Morrin, Michael, 156
Moskop, Gregory, 156
Mosley, Maylin, 144

Moy, Michael, 133,97
Moy, Richard, 166

Mulka, Joseph, 133
Munday, Vincent, 166
Murphy, Roy, 144

173



174

Murphy, Terrence, 144
Murray, William, 133
Myers, Roland, 133

N

Nahulak, Daniel, 156
Nahulak, Steven, 166
Nahulak, William, 144
Nash, Gregory, 166
Neeley, Derrick, 133
Neitzke, Lawrence, 133,96
Nelson, Keith, 166
Nelson, Peter, 156
Nelson, Tyrone, 156
Newby, Walter, 166,108
Newhall, Redondo, 144
Newman, William, 156
Niedzwiecki, Robert, 133
Nix, Anthony, 145
Nocera, David, 113
Nocera, Roland, 145

o

Obrien, James, 133

Obrien, Terrence, 166
Oconnell, Robert, 156,105,109
Ogrady, Stephen, 133,98,99
Olds, Anton, 166,104
Olson, John, 156

Omara, Robert, 166

Oneill, Joseph, 133,96,98
Orouke, William, 133

Ortiz, Joseph, 145

Ordonez, Arturo, 166
Osullivan, Timothy, 166
Otoole, James, 166,92
Otoole, Timothy, 133
Owezarek, Carl, 145
Oyervides, David, 133

P

Page, .Gregory, 156
Paloma, Louis, 166,108
Pankey, Nathaniel, 166
Panozzo, Dennis, 133,104
Panozzo, James, 133,96,98
Panozzo, Ronald, 166
Papan, Joseph, 145
Pappa, George, 145
Pappa, James, 166
Paquette, Daniel, 145
Parise, Lawrence, 156
Parise, Paul, 134

Parker, Ernest, 134
Pasco, David, 166

Pate, Wayne, 166
Patterson, Howard, 166
Patterson, John, 166
Patterson, William, 134,108
Patton, Frank, 166
Paulino, Mario, 145
Pawlik, Jeffrey, 96

Pearson, James, 145

Pearson, Sean, 145

Pecora, Theodore, 134,96,113
Pedro, Riccardo, 166

Pedroza, Alfredo, 145,96,100,115

Peete, Frederick, 134
Pegaroro,*Philip, 156
Pellizzari, Maurice, 134,97,107
Penn, Norman, 134,100
Pereziana, Peter, 156

Perez, Gerald, 134,107,115,116
Perisee, Henry, 134

Perry, Patrick, 134,98.113
Pesut, Robert, 145

Peterson, Arthur, 145

Pettenon, Gregory, 145,86,96.98,100

Phelan, Michael, 156
Phelps, Alfred, 166
Phillips, Gregory, 134
Pierce, Phillip, 134,116
Pieri, Albert, 166

Pieri, Dean, 156

Pieri, James, 135,99
Pietkiewicz, Dean, 156
Piper, Melvin, 156,108
Plait, Gregory, 156
Plesha, Mark, 135
Pokrzywa, Allen, 156
Polk, Derrick, 145
Pope, William, 145
Porche, Robert, 156
Powell, Derek, 145,59,91
Powell, Jeffrey, 156,108
Prekwas, Russell, 145,113
Pranske, William, 156
Puclik, Timothy, 156
Pulaski, Ted, 156
Purcell, Lawrence, 156
Purpura, William, 135

Q

Quinn, Richard, 135,96
R

Ragan, Thomas, 156,97
Randolph, Keith, 156,91
Rauen, Dave, 146
Rauen, Stephen, 166
Redmon, George, 135
Reed, Peter, 166

Reed, Thomas, 135
Reese, Glenn, 156,98
Rice, Brian, 146
Richardson, Gentry, 146
Rick, Kevin, 166
Riddle, William, 166,36
Riggio, James, 166
Riggio, John, 135,35,96,98,100
Rigoni, Robert, 146
Rivers, Willie, 157,91
Roberts, Helmut, 146

Robertson, Elbert, 157
Robinson, Frederick, 166
Robinson, Lucius, 146,108
Robinson, Michael, 146,109
Roche, Kenneth, 166
Roemer, Robert, 135
Rogers, Anthony, 166
Rosetti, Ross, 135

Roth, William, 146
Rotroff, William, 157
Rouse, Erie, 157,56
Rowan, Daniel, 146,96
Rowan, William, 157
Rowlett, Neander, 166
Rowlett, Arthur, 157,104
Royals, George, 160
Rozema, Randy, 167
Rozema, Richard, 135
Ruchala, Mareco, 146,90
Rupp, William, 146,96
Rusinial, John, 135,113
Rusnarczyk, Walter, 146
Russell, Craig, 157
Ryan, James, 167

Ryan, Michael, 167,115
Ryan, Robert, 157
Rydzewski, Kenneth, 113

S

Sabo, David, 157

Sabo, Edward, 146,90
Sadauskas, Marius, 135
Safran, Michael, 146
Salamonski, Nobert, 146,109
Sallas, August, 157

Sallas, Joseph, 146
Santoyo, Arthur, 135
Sartori, Michael, 135,113
Satalic, Craig, 135,86,96
Sawicki, Mark, 167

Schefe, Leo, 137

Schmitt, Marty, 136,96,104
Schouten, Garry, 137
Schuch, William, 137
Scott, Frederick, 167
Seroggins, Marvin, 167
Semerdjian, Martin, 137
Sewing, Timothy, 167
Seymour, Vance, 167
Shallow, James, 136,75
Shanahan, Michael, 136
Shannon, John, 136,98
Shannon, Willis, 167,86,98
Sheehan, Michael, 136
Shepherd, James, 167
Shideler, Douglas, 136,108,113
Shirey, Michael, 136
Showers, Reginald, 136,104,108
Siatka, Gary, 157

Siegal, Laurence, 136
Simington, Steven, 167



Simmons, Tracy, 157
Simons, Richard, 136,116
Simpson, Eric, 146,108
Sims, Osbourne, 136,96
Simunjak, Michael, 167
Siska, Thomas, 157

Sisnette, Leonard, 157
Sitkowski, Kenneth, 136.,96.100
Sivik, Gregory, 158

Skau, David, 158

Skau, Gregory, 31,32,34.35,77,96
Skorek, Christopher, 136,99,100,113
Skylas, Joseph, 136,104
Slaughter, Byron, 146

Smith, Alfred, 158

Smith, Allen, 167

Smith, Carleton, 167

Smith, Charles, 136

Smith, Dennis, 137

Smith, Geolfrey, 167

Smith, Kevin, 167

Smith, Michael, 137,104
Smith, Ralph, 158
Smolinski, James, 137,86,100
Smolinski, Jeffrey, 158
Smoot, James, 137

Smoot, Michael, 148

Smoter, Walter, 137,113
Sorczyk, Joseph, 158

Sobko, Bruce, 167
Soderlund, Gary, 167
Soderlund, Kenneth, 137,86
Sojka, Christopher, 137,96,113
Sokes, Wayne, 148,113
Solorio, Robert, 158,108
Sowa, John, 137,116

Sowa, Mark, 137,108,113
Sowa, Nicholas, 168,37.108
Sowinski, Joseph

Spain, Loren, 148

Spasoff, Bruce, 168
Springer, Jeffrey, 168
Spudic, John, 158

Stanley, Robert, 148
Stephenson, George, 168
Steward, John, 158,106,115
St Leger, William, 148,91,78
Stokes, Craig, 148

Strapp, Louis, 168

Streit, James, 137,77,113
Strong, Kevin, 148

Stupegia, Anthony, 158
Sulkowski, James, 137,06,52,53,08
Sullivan, Joseph, 168
Sullivan, Terrence, 148
Sulski, Mark, 158

Sulski, Mark, 137,113
Sunzere, David, 158

Supalla, Steven, 148,97
Sutton, John, 158
Swiatkowski, Martin, 148,108
Sykes, Paul, 168

T

Taff, James, 137.86,96
Tafoya, Bernard, 158,108
Talton, Frederick, 168
Tausch, Paul, 158

Taylor, Joseph, 168

Taylor, Stephen, 168
Teemer, James, 148

Thayer, Lawrence, 158,97
Thomas, Kevin, 158
Thompson, Kenneth, 149,108
Thornton, Dorn, 138
Thornton, Victor, 168
Threadgill, Michael, 149,96,108
Tinervia, Scott, 168

Tomich, Slavke, 158
Toszcano, Joseph, 137,113
Toth, James, 149

Tracy, Richard, 137,86,96
Traino, Nicholas, 158

Travis, Russell, 158

Tribbett, Charles, 138
Tribbia, Kevin, 149
Trojanski, Edward, 138,49,113
Tunstell, Michael, 169
Twardosz, Mark, 138,116
Tyler, Aaron, 149,108,109

U

Unton, Jeffrey, 149
Unton, Roger, 138

Unton, Stephen, 169
Urban, Gregory, 138,92,96
Urbanas, Donald, 158,90

\ %

Vacearo, Dennis, 138,104,113
Vaclav, Tim, 149,105,113.116
Vaisvilas, Edward, 149,97
Valand, James, 138

Valente, Thomas, 138
Vallenari, Vance, 169
Vandenberge, John, 138
Vanderwalker, Michael, 158
Vanharen, Gil, 99

Van Loon, Paul, 138,96,90,113
Villafria, Ramon, 169

Vivian, David, 149

Vivian, Douglas, 158

Vukelich. Nicholas, 149,159.06

w

Wahlin, Kenneth, 169
Waldon, Patrick, 158
Walker, Grant, 169
Walker, James, 90
Walker, Michael, 169
Waller, Dennis, 158
Walsh, Patrick, 158,86
Ward, Steven, 149
Warden, David, 169
Ware, Roosevelt, 138

Washington, Aaron, 149
Washington, Mark, 158
Watkins, Andrg, 139,108
Watson, Kirk, 149

Weiss, Charles, 158

Wells, Erie, 140

Wertz, John, 158

White, Christopher, 149,96
Whitlow, Michael, 158,157
Wichlinski, Lawrence, 158
Wilk, Joseph, 149
Wilkins, Anthony, 158,50
Williams, Jeffrey, 164
Williams, Kevin, 158
Williams, Marshal, 158
Williams, Raymond, 169,108
Williams, Robin, 159
Williams, Rodney, 159
Willis, Richard, 159

Wills, Brian, 169

Wills, Gary, 159

Wills, Robert, 138,96.98,113
Wilmsen, James, 159
Wilmsen, Robert, 138
Wilson, David, 159
Wilson, David, 159
Wilson, James, 149,86
Wilson, Joseph, 159

Wind, Kevin, 149,97
Winkiel, Robert, 138
Winston, Christopher, 169
Wisniewski, Stanley, 138
Woods, Daniel, 159
Woods, Frederick, 149
Wooley, Mylowe, 169
Wooten, Robert, 159,108

Y

Young, James, 159
Young, Marshall, 149
Young, Michael

Z

Zagar, Edward, 159
Zagotta, Nicholas, 169
Zaragoza, Ronald, 139,99
Zarante, David, 139,100
Zarante, Sebastian, 139,109
Zarlengo, Michael, 149,140,113
Zarlengo, Gary, 169

Zausa, Jack, 159

Ziemba, Robert, 139
Ziemek, Steven, 139
Zikovich, Thomas, 169
Zordan, Anthony, 149
Zolto, Joseph, 139,96
Zulkowski, Joel, 149
Zylkowski, Mark, 169



.‘
\\\ The editors his year's

edition of the Monarch, Rich-
L

._ &_ ard Simons ul-ﬁ#m'
wal like to thaf® all of °
4 & :

®emsick, Capri Sl!dic.]s,

phers David gdter,

‘LrI.,int’ Steve

176









